
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, 
Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Karachi Water and Sewerage Board 

2. Tender Reference No: 32488 

3. Tender Description I Name of work I item: Package 01: Construction of RCC Lined  

Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleli to Gharo Pumping Station, including Revival of 

Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir Branch  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Staqe One envelop System( National Compatative 

Bidding (NCB) 

5. Tender Published:  Notice inviting Tender (NIT) issued to Prequlalified Contracting 
Firms / JVs on 10-11-2017  
a. NIT Ref: No.K'.IV&SBIPDI65 MGD/2017/26 dated 10-11-2017  
b. Print & Electronic Media SPPRA Sr. No. 32488.  

6. Total Bid Documents Sold:  04 (Four) Bid Documents were sold to the four 

pre-qualified firms 

7. Total Bids Received: Three (03) 

8. Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  December 22, 2017 

9. No. of Bids qualified (if applicable): 03 (three) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NiL 

Page 1 of 2 



Saleem Ahmed 
Executive Engineer (D&E), 

KW&SB 
Member I Secretary 

11. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
of Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 

of 
cost 

Corn paris 
on with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

M/s. National 
Logistic Board 
and Cell Rs. 2,098,464,530/- St 1 

12.56% 
above from 
Engineer's 
Estimate 

Accepted being 
Responsive. 
Pay Order & 

required 
Documents are 
submitted by the 

bidder 

Lowest 
Evaluated 

Bid 

2 

M/s. Sardar 
Muhammad 
Ashraf D. 
Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association 
with 
Shahrukh 
Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Rs. 2,458,208,000/- 2 

31 .86% 
above from 
Engineer's 
Estimate 

Accepted 
being 

Responsive. 
Pay Order & 

required 
Documents are 

submitted by 
the bidder 

3 

M/s. Haji 
Sirajuddin 
Soomro. Rs. 2,963,602,373/- 3rd 

58.97% 
above from 
Engineer's 
Estimate 

Accepted 
being 

Responsive. 
Pay Order & 

required 
Documents are 

submitted by 
the bidder 

4. 

Tariq !Ansri 
Executive Engr. (E&M), 
Karachi Metropolitan 
Corporation Member 

lq bal'Palejo 
Executive,E11gineer (65 
MGD Prdject), KW&SB 

Member 

Intekhab\hmeo ajput 
Project Manager 

(Dhabeji), KW&SB 
Co-Opt. Me er 

t,-11- 
Maqsod Ahmed Shaikh 

Superintending Engineer (Civ) 
Karachi Metropolitan 
Corporation Member 

Mr.4IbduI Rawo 
Senior Engineer 

MIs. EA Consult. Pvt. Ltd 
Co-Opt. Member 

Ghulam Qadir Abbas 
Chief Engineer (BT&D), KW&SB 

Convener 
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To, 

Copy to :- 

M1s. SPPRA 
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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGEBQA 
Office of the Secretary (Prq.cureient Committee) 
Additional 65 MOD Water Supply Sóheme  

From Haleji to Pipri, Karachi  
9th Mile Karsaz, Shahrah-e.Falsaj, Karachi, Biock.B, KW&SB Tel No. +92-21•99245132 

No. KW&SBISecyiPC/G5MGD/2018/ / '2_ 
Dated: 22nd  December, 2018 

1, Mr Ghulam Qadir (Convener) 
Chief Engineer (BT&D), KW&SB 

2. Mr. lqbal Palejo Member 
Executive Engineer (65 MGD Project), KW&SB 

3. Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh Member 
S.uperintending Engr. (C) Engineering Deptt, KMC 
(Representative of K.M.C) 

4. Mr. Tariq Ansari Member 
Executive Engr. (E&M), Engg. Deptt.. KMC - 
(Representative of KMC) 

5. v1r. lntekhab Ahmed Rajpu Co-opt. 
Project Manager (Dhabeji), KW&SB Member 

6. Mr.Abdul Rawoof Co-Opt. 
Member 

SUB: Minutes of Bid Openinq in respect of Packaqe # I "Construction of RCC 
Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleli to Gharo Pumpinq Station 
includinq Revival of Haleli Lake and Remodelinq of Reservoir Branch", under 
Additional 65 MCD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi  

Enclosed please find herewith the Minutes of Meeting held on 2? of December, 
017 in the Committee Room of Managing Director's Secretariat, Block-D, 9th Mile 
arsaz. KW&SB, regarding Bid Opening of Package No. 01, 'Construction of RCC 

Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station including Revival 
:of Haleji Lake and Remodeling of Rese oir Branch", under Additional 65 MCD Water 
Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Ka c for informatn please. 

,Eñcl: As above 

SECRETARY 
(Procurement Committee) 
65 MGD Project, KW&SB 



Later on the sealed Bids submitted by the Prequalified Contracting Firms I 

Joint Ventures were shown to the Procurement Committee members and 

representatives of the participating Contracting Firms I J.Vs and were 

accordingly opened I unsealed. Out of the Four prequalified Firms I J.V three 

prequalified Firms submitted the Bids which were opened I unsealed 

publically announcing the details of their Bid 5ecurity and quoted Bid rise. 

as per the following details:- 

22nd December, 2017 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

SUBMISSION / OPENING OF BIDS 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Hale/i to Pipri, Karachi 

PACKAGE # 01  

"Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping 
Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodeling of Reservoir Branch" 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING  

Opening of Bids submitted by the Prequalified Contracting Firms & Joint 

Ventures for (Package # 01) "Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC 

Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake 

and Remodeling of Reservoir Branch" under Additional 65 MCD Water Supply 

Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi was held on Friday, the 22 of December 

2017 in the Committee Room, of Managing Director Secretariat, Block-D 9th 

Mile KW&SB. 

The list of participants is attached as Annexure — A 

The meeting started with the recitation of a verse of the Holy Quran. 

Afterwards, the Convener of Procurement Committee welcomed the 

participants of the meeting. 



The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to and from the Chair. 
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Sr. # 
0 

Name of Contracting Firm I 
Joint Venture 

Bid Security I Bank 
Branch Announced Bid Price 

01 M/s. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro 

Rs. 60,000,000 
M/s. Bank Al-Habib, 
Main Branch, 
Saddar, Hyderabad 

Expiry: 
21-4-2018 

Rs. 2,989,990,665 

02 

M/s.Sardar Muhammad 
Ashraf D. Baloch Pvt Ltd. 
In Association with 
M/s. Shahrukh Engineers & 
Contractor 
(JV) 

Rs. 60,000,000 
M/s. The Bank of 
Punjab, DHA Branch, 
Karachi 

Expiry: 
20-05-2018 

Rs. 2,997,473,431 

Rebate (Lump Sum) 
Rs. 652,473,431 

Total (After Rebate) Rs. 2,345,000,000 

03 
M/s. National Logistic Board 
& Cell 

Rs. 50,000,000 
M/s. Askari Bank Ltd. 
AWT Plaza Branch, 
The Mall Road, 
Saddar, Rawalpindi 

Expiry: 
05-05-2018 

Rs. 2,480,546,506.59 

Rebate (15%) 
Rs. 372,081,975.98 

Total (After Rebate) Rs. 2,108,464,530.61 

The Original Bids of the three Contracting Firms / J.Vs were than duly signed 

by all Members of the Procurement Committee. 

The unsealed and duly signed Bids in Original along with One Copy 

submitted by the three Contracting Firms / J.V were Handed Over to the 

Secretary of Procurement Committee, to start the Evaluation Process of the 

Bids for the Selection of Contracting Firm / J.V for Package 01 of the 65 

MGD Project. 



Annexure—A 

SUBMISSION I OPENING OF BID 
22' December 2017 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Ha/eli to Pipri, Karachi 

PACKAGE #01  

"Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping 
Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodeling of Reservoir Branch" 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Procurement Committee 

1.  

2.  

Mr. Ghulam Qadir 
Chief Engineer (BT&D), KW&SB 

Mr. Iqbal Palejo 
Executive Engineer (65 MCD Project), KW&SB 

(Convener) 

Member 

3.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed 
Executive Engineer (Design), KW&SB 

Member / 
Secretary 

4.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 
Superintending Engr. (C) Engineering Deptt, KMC 
(Representative of K.M.C) 

Member 

5.  Mr. Tariq Ansari 
Executive Engr. (E&M), Engineering 
Deptt. KMC (Representative of KMC) 

Member 

6.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput 
Project Manager (Dhabeji), KW&SB 

Co-opt. 
Member 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Co-Opt. 
Member 

Contractor's Representative 

M/s. Sardar Muhammad Ashraf 0. Baloch  

1. Mr. lqbaluddin Siddiqui Project Officer 
2. Mr. Irfan Haider Quantity Surveyor 

M/s. National Loqistic Board & Cell  

1. Lt. Col. (Ret) ljaz Ahmed Sr. Manager 
2. Mr. Tauqeer Khan Quantity Surveyor 

MIs. Hali Siraiuddin Soomro 

1. Mr. Mirza lbn-e-Hassan Director Projects 



KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme 
from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

PACKAGE 01  

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from 
Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji 

Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir Branch 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD Bid Evaluation Report 

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme 
from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

PACKAGE 01  

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to 
Gharo Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and 

Remodelling of Reservoir Branch 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

Karachi city with an ever increasing commercial growth and population is 
continuously suffering from water shortages issues due to limited 
availability of bulk water on one hand and out dated water conveyance 
network on the other hand, thereby limiting the supply of additional bulk 
water to the city. 

In order to deal with the above state of affairs in a comprehensive manner 
the Karachi Water & Sewerage Board (KW&SB) conceived a scheme that 
aims to utilize the available balance capacity of 65 MGD water out of the 
approved water quota of 650 MGD from the Indus source. The Project will 
be constructed in the eastern part of Karachi Division and Thatta District. 
The Bulk Water will be brought through Haleji Lake to Pipri via an 
integrated system of Conduits, Pipelines, Rising Mains, Pumping Station 
and necessary associated works. 

This Project is a Public Service Social Development Project and increase in 
water supply to the city through this Project will result in improvement of 
Environment, Hygiene, Public Health and minimize water shortage 
currently experienced by the city. 

This Tender Evaluation Report pertains to PACKAGE 01"Construction of 
RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station, 
including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir Branch." 

2.0 BIDDING PROCESS 

The Bids were invited from four (04) Prequalified Contractors of Group — A 
Works under Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, 
Karachi, on the basis of Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bid (LERB). 

Package - / :Construct,on of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduo from 1/a/vp so Gliaro Pumping Station, including Revival of 
Ha/eu Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir Branch Page: 1 
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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD Bid Evaluation Report 

2.1 Number of firms to whom Tender documents were sold 

Tender documents were sold to the following four (04) prequalified 
Contracting firms / JVs as named below. 

1. M/s. Habib Rafiq Pvt. Ltd. 
2. M/s. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro. 
3. M/s. National Logistic Board and Cell 
4. M/s. Sardar Muhammad Ashraf D. Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 

In association with 
Shahrukh Engineers and Contractors. 

2.2 Addendum issued 

In accordance with Clause IB.9 of Instructions to Bidders, Addendum No. 1 
was issued. 

3.0 BID SUBMISSION & OPENING 

3.1 Bid Submission Deadline 

The deadline for submission of Bids was fixed as 06-12-2017, which was 
extended as 22-12-2017 and the tenders were opened on the same day by 
the Procurement Committee formulated for the purpose. 

3.2 Bid Openinq 

Out of four issued Bid Documents, three Bids were received and opened by 
the Procurement Committee on 22-12-2017 at 14:30 His, in the presence 
of the representatives of the prospective bidders, the following firms 
submitted their bids. 

1. M/s. National Logistic Board and Cell 

2. M/s. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro. 

3. M/s. Sardar Muhammad Ashraf D. Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association with 
Shahrukh Engineers and Contractors. 

3.3 Bid Valid ity Period 

According to terms and conditions of the contract the validity period of bid 
was fixed as 90 days from the deadline for submission of bids. 

3.4 Bid Prices Announced 

The bid prices were announced in the presence of the representatives of 
the prospective bidders. 

Package - 1:Construciion of RCC Li,zed Canal and RCC Conduit from Ha/eu to Gharo Pumping Siano,i, including Revival of 
Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir Branch Page: 2 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD Bid Evaluation Report 

The Summary of announced price is given in table 4 and is also indicated 
herein. 

S. No. TENDER AMOUNT 
1 M/s. National Logistic Board and Rs. 2,480,546,506.591= 

Cell 
15% Rebate 

- Rs. 2,108,464,530.60/= 
2 M/s. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro. Rs. 2,989,990,665/= 

3 M/s. Sardar Muhammad Ashraf D. Rs. 2,997,473,431/= 
Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association with Rebate Amount 
Shahrukh Engineers and Rs. 652,473,431/= 
Contractors. 

Rs. 2,345,000,000/= 

4.0 PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION OF TENDERS 

The preliminary examination of bids was made to identify and reject the 
bids of that were incomplete, invalid or substantially non-responsive to the 
bidding documents. These following checks have been applied 

a) Verification 

1. Is the bid properly signed (IB-26.3) 
2. If the bidders are a joint venture, agreement is submitted. (lB 11.2) 
3. Documentary authority for signing the bid is enclosed (11.1 a) 

b) Eligibility 

1. Is the bidder has been pre-qualified. 
2. Is the bidder affiliated with a firm that has provided related 

consulting service. 

c) Bid Security 

1. Is the required bid security submitted? 
2. Validity of Bid Security upto required period. 

d) Substantial Responsiveness to Tender requirements 

Is the Bids substantially responsive to the requirements of the tender 
documents without material deviation or reservation. A material 
deviation is one (1) which effects in any substantial way the scope 
quality of performance work. (2) Which limits in any substantial way in 
consistent with the tender documents, the emp'oyers rights or the 

Package -/:Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduiifro,n Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station. including Revival of 
Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir Branch Page: 3 
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- KARACHI WATER& SEWERAGE BOARD Bid Evaluation Report 

tenders obligation under the contract or (3) adoption whereof would 
effect unfairly the competitive positions of the other tenderers 
presenting substantially responsive tenders. 

The results of this examination are presented in table-5 and are 
described and commented here-under about the status of each 
bidders. 

4.1 MIs. National Loqistic Board and Cell 

a) Verification  

1. The Bid is properly signed and stamped alongwith properly filled 
Form of Bid. 

2. N.A 
3. Documentary evidence of authority to sign the bid is attached. 

b) Eliqible 

1. The Bidder has been prequalified and eligible to participate in the 
Tender, 

2. No. 

s c) Bid Security 

They have submitted Bid Security in shape of a Bank Guarantee 
from Askari Bank Limited, AWT Plaza Branch, Mall Road Saddar 
Rawalpindi, amounting to Rs. 50,000,000/=, having date of issue 04-
12-2017. The Bid Security is 2.37% of the announced Bid Price. 

The authenticity of the Subject Bank Guarantee may be verified by 
KW&SB. 

d) Substantial Responsiveness to Tender Requirements  

No material deviation or reservations were notified in the bid. 

4.2 M/s. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro.  

a) Verification  

1. The Bid is properly signed and stamped alongwith properly filled 
Form of Bid. 

2. N.A 
3. Documentary evidence of authority to sign the bid is attached. 

b) Eliqible 

4. The Bidder has been prequalified and eligible to participate in the 
Tender. 

5. No. 

Package - I :Cons:ruczion of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Ha/eli to Gharo Pumping Station, including Revival of 
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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD Bid Evaluation Report 

C) Bid Securit 

They have submitted Bid Security in shape of a Bank Guarantee 
from Bank Al Habib Limited, Main Branch, Saddar Hyderabad, 
amounting to Rs. 60,000,000/=, having date of issue 22-12-2017. 
The Bid Security is 2.006% of the announced Bid Price. 

The authenticity of the Subject Bank Guarantee may be verified by 
KW&SB. 

d) Substantial Responsiveness to Tender Requirements  

No material deviation or reservations were notified in the bid. 

4.3 M/s. Sardar Mohammad Ashraf 0. Baloch — M/s. Shahrukh Engineers 
and Contractors Pvt. Ltd. (J.V)  

a) Verification  

1. The Bid is properly signed and stamped alongwith properly filled 
Form of Bid. 

2. The Bidders are a Joint Venture and J.V Agreement is attached. 

3. Documentary evidence of authority to sign the bid is attached. 

b) Eligible 

4. The Bidder has been prequalified and eligible to participate in the 
Tender. 

5. No. 

C) Bid Security 

They have submitted Bid Security in shape of a Bank Guarantee 
from Bank of Punjab, Trade Processing Centre, D.H.A Karachi, 
amounting to Rs. 60,000,000/=, having date of issue 21-12-2017. 
The Bid Security is 2.558% of the announced Bid Price. 

The authenticity of the Subject Bank Guarantee may be verified by 
KW&SB. 

Package -I:Cons:ruciion oJRCC Lined Canal and RCC Condui:from 1/aleji to Gizaro /'uinping Station. including Revival of 
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Bid Evaluation Report 

'p 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

p 

d) Substantial Responsiveness to Tender Requirements  

No material deviation or reservations were notified in the bid. 

5.0 DETAILED EXAMINATION OF TENDER 

5.1 Arithmetical Check 

The Bill of quantities of each substantially responsive bidder has been checked 
anthmecaIly and mistakes have been corrected and implemented accordingly. 

5.2 Review of Item Rate  

A detailed Comparative Statement of substantially responsive bids with 
Engineer's Estimate (excluding Provisional Sum) has been made and is 
presented in Annexure —1 of this report. A summary of Comparative study 
is reflected in Table 8. 

It will be seen from this table that: 

• M/s. National Logistic Board and Cell has quoted a total price of 

Rs. 2098,464,530/= which is 12.56% above the Engineer's Estimate. 

Since M/s. National Logistic Board and Cell has secured the 1st  lowest 
evaluated position at 12.56% above the Engineers Estimate, their quoted 
rates for the items of work, which make the significant financial impact, 
have been examined in detail. 

1. Procurement of weed cutting Machine Bill No. 05-A Part-C Item No. 23 
the bidder has quoted the rate which is on average 97% below the 
Engineer's estimate making a financial difference of (Rs. 7,760,000/-). 

2. Providing and fixing MS. Puddle flange of the following dia meter 
complete in all respect as per drawing and as directed by the Engineer 
(1500mm dia) Bill No. 4 Part-B Item No. 11.1 the bidder has quoted the 
rate which is on average 328% above the Engineer's estimate making a 
financial difference of (Rs. 10,350,000/-). 

3. Providing, Fixing, testing & commissioning of Ductile Iron Body Butterfly 
Valve with Flange End as per Design Standard BS 5155 in compliance 
with DIN 3202/API 594 having Nominal Pressure PN-16 Class 150 S.S 
Disc Gear operated & Galvanized Steel Bolts & Nuts including cost of 
Rubber Gas Kit' Rubber packing & Labour complete in all respect as 
per specifications & as directed by the Engineer/Incharge. Bill No. 1 
Part-C Item No. 19 the bidder has quoted the rate which is on average 
165% above the Engineer's estimate making a financial difference of 
(Rs. 8,655,007/-). 

Package - / :Consjrucijon of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Ilaleji to Gharo Pumping Station. including Revival oj 
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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD Bid Evaluation Report 

6.0 DETERMINATION OF AWARD 

In view of position as stated in this report, the lowest evaluated Bid of MIs. Naonal 
Logisc Board & Cell can be considered for acceptance as recommended below. 

7.0 RECOMMENDATIONS 

The Bid offered by M/s. National Logistic Board and Cell can be considered 
for award of the Contract subject to the acceptance of the conditions by the 
bidders as set out below. The price quoted by M/s. National Logistic 
Board and Cell is Rs. 2098,464,530/= and isl2.56% above the Engineer's 

Estimate and being the lowest they may be awarded the Contract. 

Before a final decision is taken in this regard, following clarifications are required: 

1. The Bidder shall be asked the names & titles of his technical staff such 
as Project Manager, Site Engineer, Surveyor & Quantity Surveyor to be 
deployed on this particular project. 

2. An assurance is also required that the bidder possesses the adequate 
Financial resources and should ensure that the progress of work will not 
suffer due to Financial constraints or non-availability of Material, 
Machinery and Equipments. 

3. The Bidder shall submit the Rate Analysis / Quotation required for the 
items as detailed in 5.2 above. 

8. CONCLUSION  

The recommendations made in this report are subject to furnishing the 
requisite documents as stted under Para 7(1, 2, 3) above. 

Saleefft"Ah med 
Executive Engineer (D&E), KW&SB 

Member / Secretary 

L Lic.  
Maqsooi Ahmed Shaikh 

Superintending Engineer (Civ) KMC 
ber 

lntekhab\hried Rajput 
Project ManageK4D1abeji), KW&SB 

Co-Opt. Member 

lqbal Pâlejo 
Executive Engr. (65 MGD Project), 

KW&SB Member 

Tariq Ansari 
Executive Engr. (E&M), KMC 

Member 

Mr.Abdul Rawdof 
Sr. Engineer M/s. EA Consult. Pvt. Ltd 

Co-Opt. Member 

Ghulam 0 adir Abbass 
Chief Engineer (BT&D), KW&SB 

Convener 

Package - I :Cons:ruc:ion of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduiifro,n llakji 10 G/,aro Pwnping Station. including Revival of 
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Table 1. IDENTIFICATION 

1.1 Name of Project Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme 
from Haleji to Pipri Karachi 

1.2 Employer 

(a) Name 
(b) Address 

(a) Karachi Water & Sewerage Board 
(b) Block C, 9tn Mile Office, Shahra-e-

Faisal, Karachi 

1.3 Contract number (identifications) 
Package — 1 

1.4 Contract description 
Construction of R.C.0 Lined Canal and 
R.C.0 Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of 
Haleji Lake and Remodeling of Reservoir 
Branch 

1.5 Engineer's Cost Estimate(s) Rs. 1874,242,5311= 

1.6 Method of procurement (check one) ICB LCB ____Other 

1.7 Fixed price contract Yes No 

S 
6 

6 

6. 

Contract package - 0! 
Additional 65 MCD Project 



Table 2. Bidding Process 

2.1 Prequalification, carried out 

(a) Number of firms prequalified 

2.2 Procurement / Tender Notice 

(a) Name of national 
newspaper 

(b) Issue date 

(c) Number of individual firms 
notified 

Four (04) 

In accordance with Clause 28 (1) (C) of 
SPPRA Rules 2010, NIT issued to 
Prequalified Contractors/J .V's. 

10th November, 2017 

Four (04) 

2.3 Standard Bidding Document 

(a) Title, publication date 

(b) Date of issue to bidders 

10t11 November, 2017 

November, 2017 

2.4 Number of firms to whom 
document issued 

Four (04) 

2.5 Amendments to documents, if 
any 

(a) list all amendments 
Addendum No. 01 was issued to the 
Prequalified Contractors. 

2.6 Date of Pre-bid conference, if 
any  

2.7 Date of minutes of conference 
sent to bidders 

241h November, 2017 

30th November, 2017 

Contract package - UI 
Additional 65 ii1GD Project 



3.1 Bid submission deadline 

(a) original date, time 

(b) extensions, if any  

3.2 Bid opening date, time (Actual) 

3.3 Number of bids submitted 

3.4 Bid validity period (days, weeks 
or months) 

(a) originally specified 

(b) extensions, if any 

06th December. 2017, 2:00 PM. 
22 December, 2017, 2:00 PM. 

22 December, 2017, 2:30 PM. 

Three (0 

90 Days from the date of Opening of 
Tender. 

Nil. 

Table 3. Bid Submission and Opening 

4. 

4. 

Contract package -0! 
Additional 65 MGD Project 



Table 4. Summary of Bid Prices (as Read Out) 

S.No. 
Bidder Identification Read-out Bid Prices (Pak Rupees) Modifications or 

Comments Bidder 
Bidder Identification 

Amount 
Rs. 

Rebate/premium if 
any 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

1 

2 

3 

M/s. National Logistic Board and Cell 

MIs. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro. 

M/s. Sardar Muhammad Ashraf D. 
Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association with 
M/s. Shahrukh Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Rs. 2,480,546,506.59/= 

Rs. 2,989,990,665/= 

Rs. 2,997,473,4311= 

15 % Rebate 

Nil 

Rebate Amount 
Rs.652,473,4311= 

Rs. 2,108,464,530.60/= 

Nil 

Rs. 2,345,000,0001= 

Contract package -01 
Additional 65 MGD Project 



S 
,t.. 

Table 5. Preliminary Examination 

Bidder Verification 
1 Properly signed 
2. Joint Venture 

Agreement 
submitted. 

3. Evidence of 
Authority to Sign. 

Eligibility 
1 Prequalified 
2. Affiliated with a 

consulting 
services firm 

Bid Security 
(in the form of Pay Order/Bank 

Guarantee/Insurance 
Guarantee) 

Amount in Rupees 

Substantial 
Responsiveness to 

Tender Requirements 

Acceptance for 
Detailed 

Examination 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (f) (g) 
M/s. National 
Logistic Board 1. Yes 1. Yes Bank Guarantee for Found No Material Deviation Yes 

and Cell 2. N.A 
3. Yes 

2. No Rs. 50,000,000/= or Reservations. 

M/s. Haji 
Sirajuddin 1. Yes 1. Yes Bank Guarantee for Found No Material Deviation Yes 

Soomro. 2. N.A 
3. Yes 

2. No Rs. 60,000,000/= or Reservations. 

M/s. Sardar 
Muhammad 1. Yes 1. Yes Bank Guarantee for Found No Material Deviation Yes 

Ashraf D. 2. Yes 
3. Yes 

2. No Rs. 60,000,000/= or Reservations. 

Baloch Pvt. 
Ltd. 
In association 
with 
M/s. Shahrukh 
Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Contract package - UI 
Additional 65 MGL) Project 



* + 

Table 6. Corrections and Unconditional Discounts 

Sr. No Bidder 

Read-out Bid Price(s) 

Amount(s) 
Rs. 

Discount/Premium if 
any 

Amount after 
discount/premium 

Rs. 
 (a) (b)  Cc)  (d)  *.... 

M/s. National Logistic Board 
Rs. 2,480,546,506.59/= 15 % Rebate Rs. 2,108,464,530.61/ 

2. M/s. Haji Sirajuddin Soomro. Rs. 2,989,990,665/= Nil Rs. 2,989,990,665/= 

M/s. Sardar Muhammad Ashraf 
D. Baloch Pvt. Ltd. Rebate Amount 
In association with Rs. 2,997,473,431/= Rs.652,473,431/= Rs. 2,345,000,000/= 
M/s. Shahrukh Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Contract package -01 
Addiiional 65 MGD Project 
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Table 7. Additions, Adjustments, and Priced Deviations 
Specify Evaluation Currency: Pak Rupees  

S. No Bidder Corrected/Discounted 
Bid Price 

Rs. 

Additions Adjustments Priced Deviations Total Price 
Rs. 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (f) = (b) + (C) + (d) + (e) 

2.  

3.  

MIs. National Logistic 
Board and Cell 

M/s. Haji Sirajuddin 
Soomro. 

M/s. Sardar 
Muhammad Ashraf D. 
Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association with 
M/s. Shahrukh 
Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Rs. 2108,464,530.61 

(i/c Provisional Sum of 
Rs. 1O,000,000/=) 

Rs. 2973,602,373.681= 

(i/c Provisional Sum of 
Rs. 1O,000,000/=) 

Rs. 2468,208,000/ 

(i/c Provisional Sum of 
Rs. 10,000,000/=) 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Rs. 2108,464,530.61 

Rs. 2973,602,373.68 

Rs. 2468,208,000/= 

Contract package -01 
Additional 65 MGD Project 
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TABLE -8: SUMMARY OF COMPARATIVE COST 

Exciudina Provisional Sum and Continaencies 

SR. 

NO. 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

COST AS PER 
ENGI NEERS 
ESTIMATE 

LESS PROVISIONAL 

SUM & CONTINGENCIES 

QUOTED PRICE (Rs.) 

BY CONTRACTOR 

INCLUDING 

DISCOUNT/REBATE 

QUOTED PRICE (Rs.) 

BY CONTRACTOR 
LESS REBATE(IF ANY), 

PROVISIONAL 

SUM & CONTINGENCIES 

DIFFERENCE 

BIW ENGINEER'S 

ESTIMATE (Rs.) 

AMOUNT (Rs.) % 

A b C d = c-a e = (dla)xlOO 

1 

M/s. National Logistic 
Board and Cell 

Rs. 1,864,242,531.01 Rs. 2,480,546,506.59 Rs. 2,098,464,530.61 Rs. 234,255,437.98 12.5659% 

2 
M/s. Haji Sirajuddin 
Soomro. Rs. 1,864,242,531.01 Rs. 2,973,602,373/- Rs. 2,963,602,373/= Rs.1099,393,280.37 58.9737% 

3 

M/s. Sardar 
Muhammad Ashraf D. 
Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association with 
M/s. Shahrukh 
Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Rs. 1,864,242,531.01 Rs. 3120,681,431/- Rs. 2458,208,000/= Rs. 593,998,807.37 31 .8633% 

Contraci package -0/ 
Additional 65 MGI) Project 
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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 12-01 -2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt. Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

..th. •1.01.201S 



) KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 11-01-2018 

Name Designation Signaturel Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr.Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt. Ltd. 4/ 

8.  

9.  

AU.M.n.. .Iw.I áfly b.I. ln4 01414014 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 10-01-2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB \ 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

LJ__ 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

S 

8.  

9.  

AIIaS.1.. d.c. d.1l b.c.. .....S.j tI-*I.211b 
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KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleli to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 09-01-2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

4/!' 
2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 

(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. iqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.MC) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr, Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt. Ltd. 

I 

8.  

9.  

..I4, h*.k 
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6 
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 KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 08-01-2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

' 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt. Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

d kM 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleli to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 05-01 -2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB , 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

- 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

h,..I d.Mv b..k .,,.ik,tO.OI.3OIN 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Hale]! to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 04-01 -2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

AIld.n .h.. Jil b.k OI.$.2OII 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Hateii to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Reviva/ of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 03-01 -2018 

Name Designation Signature! C ntactNo 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

\
\P 

\ . 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

ba .d.s.s..I.ala 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Cons truction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 02-01 -2018 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB -- 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB Z'\ \ 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt. Ltd. 

' 

8.  

9.  



\ 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water SupDlv Scheme from Haleli to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Hale]I to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 01-01-2018 

S# Name Designation Signature/C. tact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

'i\ 

3.  Mr. Iqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MCD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

L11L 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.AConsulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

b..I• k.O.OI4OI 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleli to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Hale]! to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 29-12-2017 

S# Name Designation Signature! •ntact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. Intekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

LL'. 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer M/s 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

z 

8.  

9.  

AIk.4. .M• ê1y b l.I2.2eI, 

f 



I: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MCD Water Supply Scheme from Haleli to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 28-12-2017 

S# Name Designation Signature! ontact No 

1.  Mr. Chulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MCD Project), 
KW&SB 7 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr. Engineer MIs 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt. Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

dU b.,L. n,thng 1LI2.OI7 



0• 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleli to Pipri, Karachi 

Package "01" 

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo 
Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelling of Reservoir 

Branch" 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Dated - 27-12-2017 

S# Name Designation Signature! Contact No 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir Abbas Chief Engineer 
BT&D, KW&SB 

2.  Mr. lntekhab Ahmed Rajput Project Manager 
(Dhabeji), KW&SB 

3.  Mr. lqbal Palejo Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project), 
KW&SB 

4.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed Executive Engineer 
(D&E), KW&SB 

-------- 

5.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh S.E (Civil) 
(Representative of 
K.M.C) 

6.  Mr. Tariq Ansari Executive Engr. 
(E&M), 
(Representative of 
KMC) 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Sr.Engineer MIs 
E.A Consulting 
Pvt.Ltd. 

8.  

9.  

6I. kg 27.12.2017 
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No. A.D(A)//SPPRAI(35245)/2017/c 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

Karachi, dated the' January, 2018 
To, 

The Executive Engineer 
65 MGD Project 
Karachi Water & Sewerage Board 
9th Mile Karsaz Block-B Shahra-e-Faisal 
Karachi. 

Subject: NIT NO. KW&SB /EE/65MGD/201/69, DATED 13-11-2017(SR.NO.35245) 

I am directed to refer to the BER received vide letter dated 15-01-2018 on the 

subject NIT and to inform you that:- 

i. P.A has not mentioned names of Procurement Committee members in Bid Evaluation 

Report along-with Comparative statement signed by all Procurement Committee 

members on each and every page is required. 

ii. Bid Evaluation Report shows bid of M/s NLC Rs. 2480 Million which is 33% higher 

than Engineer estimate. However, BER had a rebate of Rs.372,08 1,975.89 

clarification is required weather as to rebate was alrady in the offer and was 

announced in the bid opening meeting and was minuted or the rebate was obtained 

after bid opening/announcement of offer. 

2. It is therefore advised to furnish above required infirmities in terms of Rule-45 of 

SPP Rules,2010 (Amended-2017). It may be noted that non-compliance of SPP Rules, 2010 may 

render the procurement as mis-procurement. ., QjJ1P.J\, 

ASSISTANTJMECTOR (ASSESSMENT) 
Copy forwarded for information to:- 

I. The Managing Director, Karachi Water &"Swerage Board, Karachi. 
2. The Staff Officer to MD, SPPRA. 



0 

0 

Sr.# Observation Replies 
Procuring Agency has not 
mentioned names of procurement 
Committee members in Bid 
Evaluation Report along with 
Comparative Statement signed by 
all Procurement members on each 
and every page is required 

The names of Procurement members 
already mentioned on the Bid 
Evaluation Report which is again 
enclosed for your reference. 

Comparative Statement duly signed 
by all members of Procurement 
Committee on each and every page is 
attached herewith. 

2. Bid Evaluation 
M/s. NLC Rs. 2480 
33% higher than 
However, BER 
Rs. 372,081,975.89 
required weather 
already in the offer 
announced in the 
meeting and was 
rebate was obtained 
/ announcemerf 

had 

" , 

f 
. 

Report 
Million 

Engineer 
a rebate 

as to rebate 
and 

bid opening 
minuted 

after 
offer. 

I 

shows 

clarification 

bid of 
which is 
estimate, 

of 
is 

was 
was 

or the 
bid opening 

While opening the bids the bid 
amount, the Rebate offered and the 
adjusted amount after Rebate was 
announced before the Procurement 
Committee and all participants. Two 
firms M/s. NLC and M/s. SMABD-
Sharukh JV offered rebate in their 
sealed bids which was announced 
with their respective offers and was 
minuted accordingly. The same is 
reflected in minutes of meeting and 
already send to your office on 26-12-
2017 (copy attached) for ready 
reference. 

\J I 1. 
Keeping in view of the abbve clifieation, an early hosting of subject scheme on 
Authority's website is solicited from your end please. 

Copy,to: 
Managing Director SPPRA, GOS. 

Executive ngineer 
65 MGD Project, KW&SB 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
Office Of The Executive Engineer 65 MGD Scheme 

Mile karsaz Shahra-e-faisal Karachi, Block — B Tel: 021-99245132 

No: E.E/65 MGD/KW&SB/2018/.. c 

To, 
Assistant Director (Assessment) 
SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi. 

Dated: 01-02-2018 

SUB: NIT.KW&SB/E.E165 MGD/201/69 dated 13-11-2017 (Sr.# 35245) 

Ret: No. A.D(A)/SPPRA/(35245)/2017/7087 dated: 31-01-2018 

With reference to the letter cited above, parawise replies are given in Juxta 
Position: 



Procuring Agency has not 
mentioned names of procurement 
Committee members in Bid 
Evaluation Report along with 
Comparative Statement signed by 
all Procurement members on each 
and every page is required 

Bid Evaluation Report shows bid of 
M/s. NLC Rs. 2480 Million which is 
33% higher than Engineer estimate. 
However, BER had a rebate of 
Rs. 372,081,975.89 clarification is 
required weather as to rebate was 
already in the offer and was 
announced in the bid opening 
meeting and was minuted or the 
rebate was obtained after bid opening 
/ announcement of offer. 

The names of Procurement members 
already mentioned on the Bid 
Evaluation Report which is again 
enclosed for your reference. 

Comparative Statement duly signed 
by all members of Procurement 
Committee on each and every page is 
attached herewith. 
While opening the bids the bid 
amount, the Rebate offered and the 
adjusted amount after Rebate was 
announced before the Procurement 
Committee and all participants. Two 
firms M/s. NLC and M/s. SMABD-
Sharukh JV offered rebate in their 
sealed bids which was announced 
with their respective offers and was 
minuted accordingly. The same is 
reflected in minutes of meeting and 
already send to your office on 26-12-
2017 (copy attached) for ready 
reference. 

1. 

0 

0 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
Office Of The Executive Engineer 65 MGD Scheme 

9 Mile karsaz Shahra-e-faisal Karachi Blod — B Tel: 021-99245132 

No: E.E/65 MGD/KW&SB/2018/ 

To, 
Assistant Director (Assessment) 
SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh 
Karachi. 

Dated: 01-02-2018 

SUB: NIT.KW&SB/E.E/65 MGD/201169 dated 13-11-2017 (Sr.# 35245) 

Ref: No. A.D(A)/SPPRA/(35245)/2017/7087 dated: 31-01-2018 

With reference to the letter cited above, parawise replies are given in Juxta 
Position:  
Sr.# Observation Replies 

Keeping in view of the above clarification, an early hosting of subject scheme on 
Authority's website is solicited from your end please. 

Executiv Engineer 
65 MGD Project, KW&SB 

Copy to: 
1. Managing Director SPPRA, GOS. 



(ARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD. 
Office of the Secretary (PrQ.cureent Committee) H 
Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme  

From Haleji to Pipri, Karachi  
9th Mite Karsaz, Shahrah-e.Falsal, Karacht, Block-B, KW&SB Tel No. +92.21-99245132 

No. KW&SB/Secy/PC/G5MGD/2018/ I')_ 
Dated: 22' December, 2018 

To, 

1 Mr Ghulam Qadir 
Chief Engineer (BT&D), KW&SB 

2. Mr. lqbal Palejo 
Executive Engineer (65 MGD Project), KW&SB 

3. Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 
Superintending Engr. (C) Engineering Deptt, KMC 
(Representative of K.M.C) 

4. Mr. Tariq Ansari Member 
Executive Engr. (E&M), Engg. Deptt.. KMC 
(Representative of KMC) 

5 Mr lntekhab Ahmed Raj put Co-opt. 
Project Manager (Dhabeji), KW&SB Member 

6. Mr.Abdul Rawoof Co-Opt. 
Member 

• SUB: Minutes of Bid Openinq in respect of Packaqe # I "Construction of RCC  
Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleli to Gharo Pumpinq Station  
inciudinq Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodelinq of Reservoir Branch", under 
Additional 65 MCD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi  

Enclosed please find herewith the Minutes of Meeting held on 22 of December, 
,.017 in the Committee Room of Managing Director's Secretariat, Block-D, 9th Mile 

karsaz. KW&SB, regarding Bid Opening of Package No. 01, "Construction of RCC 

• Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station including Revival 
of Haleji Lake and Remodeling of Rese oir Branch", under Additional 65 MCD Water 
Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Ka c for informatjn please. 

(Convener) 

Member 

Member 

End: As above 

 

Copy to :- 

MIs. SPPRA 

SECRETARY 
(Procurement Committee) 
65 MCD Project, KW&SB 

IQBAL PALEJO 
Executive Engineer 

Addl. 65 Mgd. Project 
KW&SB 

nfl I.,-. • 4I.s-. .4 4 ' 



22nd December, 2017 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

SUBMISSION I OPENING OF BIDS 

4ddlt!ona/  65  MGD Water St/PD/V Scheme from Ha/eli to P/ph, Karachi 

PACKAGE # 01  

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping 
Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake and Remodeling of Reservoir Branch 

IVIINUTES OF THE MEETING  

pening of Bids submitted by the Prequalified Contracting Firms & Joinl 

nt..re for (Pa'kage // 01) "Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC 

ncluit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station, including Revival of Haleji Lake 

d Remodeling of Reservoir Branch" under Additional 65 MGD Water Supply 

heine from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi was held on Friday, the 22 of Decembei 

17 'i the Committee Room, of Managing Director Secretariat, Block-D 9' 

;le KW&SB 

e ist of participants is attached as Annexure — A. 

e meeting started with the recitation of a verse of the Holy Quran 

teryaras ne Lonvrer of Procurement Committee welcomed th 

ni ipants of tle meeting 

ter on the sealed Bids submitted by the Prequalified Contracting Firms / 

mt 'Jentures were shown to the Procurement Committee members and 

presernatives of the participating Contracting Firms / J Vs and wer. 

coioingly opened I unsealed. Out of the Four prequalified Firms I JV tIre 

equalified Firn;s submitted the Bids which were opended / unsealec 

billy anriouncirig the details of their Bid Security and quoted Bid Price 

pr the follow"ig cietailss- 

IQ ALEJO 
Executiv Engineer 

Addl. 65 Mgd. Project 
KW&SB 



r. 
Name of Contracting Firm / Bid Security I 

Bank Announced Bid Price Joint Venture Branch 

Rs 60,000,000 
MIs. Bank Al-Habib, 
Main Branch, 
Saddar. Hyderabad 

Expiry 
2 1-4-2018 

MIS Haj Srjuddifl Soomro Rs. 2,989,990665 

-J 

03 

Mi Sraar Mnhamm3d 
Asniat U biiaU I- vi Ltd 
In Association with 

Total tAtter Rebate) 

M/s Natzra st:c Board 
& C 

Rs b0,000.000 
MIs. The Bank of 
Punjab, DHA Branch, 
Karachi 

Expiry 
20-05-2018 

Rs 50,000,000 
M/s Askari Bank Ltd 
AWT Plaza Branch, 
The Mall Road, 
Saddar, Rawalpindi  

Rs. 2.997473,431 

Rebate (Lump Sum) 
Rs. 652473.431 

Rs. 2,345,000,000 

Rs. 2,480,546,506.5 

Mis Snahrukli Ençjii'ieers & 
Contractor 
J V) 

05-05-2018 
Expiry

Rebate (15%) 
Rs. 372,081 .975.9E 

Rs. 2,108,464,530.61 Total (After Rebate) 

he Oiiginal Bids Ut the three Contracting Firms / JVs were than duly signeci 

y all Members of We Procurement Committee. 

re nsealed and duly signed Bids in Original along with One Cops 

c" rd oy Ite 'nree Contracting Firms 1J.V were Handed Over to th 

ec'try of Procuement Committee, to start the Evaluation Process of the 

ids for the Selection of Contracting Firm I J.V for Package 01 of the 65 

GD Project 

re eting endec rith ci vote of thanks to and from the Chair. 

IQBAL PALEJO 
Executjv0 Engine 

Add!, 65 Mgd. Project 
K W& S B 



Annexure A 

SUBMISSION / OPENING OF BID 

22 December 2017 

/t(1c11(lo()u/ 65 MGIJ VV:tui Supply SC1IOIHQ lioiu H1cji to 'L''.  Kiiic/ii 

PACKAGE # 01  

Construction of RCC Lined Canal and RCC Conduit from .Haleji to Gharo Pumping 
Station. Inc Iuchncj Revival of Haloji Lake and Remodeling of Reservoir Branch' 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Dciirernent  Committee 

M Griuijrii C'iJr 
Cnief Engineer IBT&L.';. KW&SB 

2 Mi qba atjO 

Executive Enqineer (65 MCD Project). KW&SB 

Mr Saleem Abined 
Executive Enqineer (Design), KW&SB 

4 Mr Maqsood Alimed Shakh 
ip.t iiitiiJi'j I i iyi C) I nyineurilty 1)ept(, IcIVIC 

il-'ep' eS( )tallm at K MC) 

5 Mi lariq Ansar 
Executive Engr (E&M), Engineering 
Deprt KMC (Representative of KMC) 

Mr iritekFib I lit ed Ktjput 
Project Manaqer (Ohabeji). KW&SB 

Mi ,L)'JLJI avo'i 

tractor's Representative 

.Sardar Muhammad Asitraf D. Baloch 

(Convei er) 

Member 

Member! 
Secretaty 

Member 

Member 

Co-opt 
Member 

Co-Opt. 
Member 

IqtituOoii I dJiqui Project Officer 

ii IJI I 1•idi• Quantity Surveyor 

:'atioitaI Loqisrc Boar cl & Cell  

Lt Col. (Reti ljaL /hrned Sr Manager 

Mi Taucjeer Khan Quantity Surveyor 

i- ati Sirajudclin  Soomuro 

'' Mirza lhn-e 1m';san Director Projects 

'QBAL PALEJO 
Exocutjv0 Engineer 

Add!. 65 Mgd. Project 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, 
Karachi 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Karachi Water and Sewerage Board 

2. Tender Reference No: 32488 

3. Tender Description I Name of work I item: Package 01: Construction of RCC Lined  

Canal and RCC Conduit from Haleji to Gharo Pumping Station, includinq Revival of 

Haleii Lake and Remodellinq of Reservoir Branch  

4. Method of Procurement: Sinqle Stage One envelop System( National  

Compatative Bidding (NCB) 

5. Tender Published:  Notice inviting Tender (NIT) issued to Prequlalified Contractinq 
Firms! J.Vs on 10-11-2017  

a. NIT Ref: No.KVV&SB/PD!65 MGD!2017/26 dated 10-11-2017 
b. Print & Electronic Media SPPRA Sr. No. 32488.  

6. Total Bids documents Sold:  04 (Four) documents were sold to four pre-

qualified firms 

7. Total Bids Received: Three (03) 

8. Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  December 22, 2017 

9. No. of Bids qualified (if applicable): 03 (three) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NiL 

IQBAL/ALEJO 
Executic Engineer 

Addl. 65 Mgd. Project 
K W & SB 

Page 1 of 2 



11 Bid Evaluation Report: 

a 

0 

S 
No 

Name of Firm 
of Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

Ranki 
ng in 
terms 

of 
cost 

Corn paris 
on with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance I 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

MIs. National 
Logistic Board 
and Cell Rs. 2,098,464,530/- 1 st 

12.56% 
above from 
Engineer's 
Estimate 

Accepted being 
Responsive. 
Pay Order & 

required 
Documents are 
submitted by the 

bidder 

Lowest 
Evaluated 

Bid 

2 

M/s. Sardar 
Muhammad 
Ashraf D. 
Baloch Pvt. Ltd. 
In association 
with 
Shah rukh 
Engineers and 
Contractors. 

Rs. 2,458,208,000/- 2 

31 .86% 
above from 
Engineer's 
Estimate 

Accepted 
being 

Responsive. 
Pay Order & 

required 
Documents are 

submitted by 
the bidder 

3 

M/s. Haji 
Sirajuddin 
Soomro. Rs. 2,963,602,373/- rd 3 

58.97% 
above from 
Engineer's 
Estimate 

- 

Accepted 
being 

Responsive. 
Pay Order & 

required 
Documents are 

submitted by 
the bidder 

Saleem Ahmed 
Executive Engineer (D&E), 

KW&SB 
Member I Secretary 

I q ba iPa lej o 
Executye-Engineer (65 
MGD Project), KW&SB 

Member 

LL 
Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 

Superintending Engineer (Civ) 
Karachi Metropolitan 
Corporation Member 

p 

Th~r1 Intekhab\Ahmed Rajput Mr.Abdul Rawoof 
Executive Engr. (E&M), Project Manager Senior Engineer 
Karachi Metropolitan (Dhabeji), KW&SB MIs. EA Consult. Pvt. Ltd 
Corporation Member Co-Opt. Men2ber Co-Opt. Member 

0 
Chulam Qadir 

Superintending Engineer East, KW&SB 
Convener 

 

 

IQrAL P4LEJO 
Execut0 EngH 

Addj. 65 MgcL P 
Page 2 of 2 
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Annexu re-I 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION OF CONTARCTOR'S 

Bill 

No. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 

Ps 

AMOUNT 

Rs (Million) 

AMOUNT 

Rs -- 

AMOUNT 

Rs (Million) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

AMOUNT 

Ps 

AMOUNT 

Ri (Million) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

AMOUNT 

Ri 

AMOUNT 

Ri (Million) 

LOGISTiCS 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

CELL ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAll SIRAI SOOMRO ASHRAF D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL 

PACKAGE-i 

46.21 58.25 39.73 

1 CONSTRUCTION OF R.C,C LINED CHANNEL & 

R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO 

PUMPING STATION,(INTAKE STRUCTURE • PIPE 

& CONDUIT WORKS) 

110.073.352.44 110.07 160,935,035.42 160.94 174,193.242.00 174.19 153,801,198.53 153.80 
2 CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & 

R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO 

PUMPING STATION (SYPHON WORKS) 

124.972.810.70 124.97 87.049.017.00 87.05 (30.351 126,727,000.00 126.73 1.40 86,264,072.47 8&26 (30.97) 
3 CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & 

R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO 

PUMPING STATION (INTAKE STRUCTURE. 

SMALL CONDUIT, LARGE CONDUIT & CANAL 

WORKS) 
1,242,123,753.17 1,242.12 1.837.004.416.26 1,837.00 47.89 1.810,555,339.00 1,810.56 45.76 1,632,812,132.76 1,632.81 31.45 

4 CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & 

R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO 

PUMPING STATION (SYPHON WORKS) 

124.381,189.26 124.38 163.419.750.00 163.42 31.39 216,274,250.00 216.27 73.88 177,181,440.97 177.18 42.45 
Sa REHABILITATION OF RESERVOIR BRANCH AND 

REVIVAL OF HALEJI LAKE 

264,398,014.02 264.40 711,783,292.00 711.78 169.21 779,705,600.00 779.71 194.90 415.573.200.93 415.57 57.18 
Sb CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION 

AT HALEJI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

8,293,411.42 8.29 13,410,863.00 13.41 61.71 13,226,000.00 13.23 59.48 14,914,460.28 14.91 79.84 

TOTAL AMOUNT 1,874,242,531.01 1,874.24 2.973,602,373.68 2,973.60 3,120,681,431.00 3,120.68 2,480,546,505.94 2,480.55 

LESS REBATE - - 652,473,431.00 372,081,975.89 

PROVISIONAL SUM 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 10,000,000.00 

NET AMOUNT 1,864,242,531.01 1,864.24 2,963,602,373.68 2,963.60 2,458,208,000.00 2,458.21 2,098,464,530.05 2,098.46 
PERCENTAGE 

- 58.97 ,/' 
\ 31.86 12.56 

eem Ahmed Iqba!j Mjt,hmedShaIkh QN....
\

Inte . 
'T 41

'ut lItawC 
ExecutIve EngIneer (0&E), Exewtive EngIneer (65 MGD Superintendlng Engineer (Civ) Esecutive ngr. (E&M), Project anager Ohabeji), Senior Engineer 

KW&SB Project), KW&SB Karachi Metropolitan Kirachi MetropolItan &SB MI;. EA Consult. Pvt. Ltd 
Member / SecretarY Member Corporation Member CorporatIon Member Co-Op Member Co-Opt. Member 

GhuiamQadirE '  
ChIef Engineer (BT&D), 

KW&SB 

Convener 



SILL No.01 

S 
ADDITIONAL 65MGD SULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAWI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION Of R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 
INTAKE STRUCTURE • PIPE A CONDUIT WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -11 

5.No DESCRIPTION No CITY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 
INCREASE 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

,Ol
.

EIN  

PERCENTAGE (%) 

lAS 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/ EIN  

PERCENTAGE (%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 
All Items under this head to be camed out as 
pen specifications. Drawings, relevant 

SSI/ASTM Standards, complete In all respect to 
the entire satisfactIon of the Employer, and 
following Sections of the Technical 
Specifications. Rates shall be applicable on all 

types of buIldIng/structures shown In the 

drawIngs under this contract. 
PART-A 

IUNGLE CLEARANCE 

1 4,300.0 Sq.m 102 4,386.00 75.00 322,SOO.00 7,252.94 150.00 645,000.00 14,60588 35.89 154327.00 3,418.63 

Jungle clearance and removing within 100 feet 
(30.5 metres). 

For PlpeWorks&CondultWodcs 
2 EXCAVATION 

Excavation in foundation of building, bridges 

and other structures including dagbelling 
dressing refilling (Backfilling) around structure 
with (suitable) excavated earth watering, 

ramming lead upto S'-O ft. Complete and 
disposal of surplus excavated material to 
designated area i/c all lead & lift. etc. complete 
in all respects as per standard specification. 
drawing and entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

2.1 

In Ordinary Soil 

1 4,839.00 Cv rn 141.35 683,992.65 188.00 909.73200 33.00 1,200.00 5.806.800.00 748.96 391 98 1.896.791.22 177 31 

From 8 (0.00) to (1.Sm) 
For Pipe Works. Intake Structure, Conduit 

Works & Penttock Chamber Interconnection 
PoInt 

Add for additional lift of every three ft or part 

there of for excavation for building, bridges, 
pipelines & storage tanks tranches and pits and 
other structures. 

2.1.1 From (1.sm) to (2.5m) 
For Pipe Woeks, Intake Structure. Conduit 

Works & Penstock Chamber ) Interconnection 
Point 1 899.00 Cu.m 165.82 149,073.18 251.00 225,649.00 51.37 1,300.00 1,168,700.00 683.98 628.28 564,823.72 2)8.89 

2.1.2 From (2.5m) to (3.5m) 
For Pipe Works, Intake Structure & ConduIt 

Works 1 30.00 Cu.m 190.29 5,708.70 312.00 9,360.00 63.96 1,400.00 42,000.00 635.72 864.58 25,937.40 354.35 

2.2 
)n Hard Soil or soft Mijrum 

I 2.07S 00 Cx vi 158.18 328,223.50 , 262.00 943650.00 65.63 1,500.00 3.112.500.00 848,29 911,423.00 177.68 

From t (0.00) to (1.Sm) 
For Pipe Works, Intake Structure. Conduit 

Works & Penstock Chamber ) Interconnection 
Point 



BILL No.01 

ADomoNAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAWI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 UNtO CHANNEL & LC.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAXE STRUCTURE • PIPE & CONDUIT WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & (VALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No C1TY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 
INCREASE 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

75 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/ CRIEE,N  

PERCENTAGE (%) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/D(CREASEIN 
PERCENTAGE (SE) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAI SOOMRO S.A. O.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATiONAL LOGISTICS CELl. 

2.22 

Add for additional lift of every three ft or part 

there of for excavation for building. bridges. 
pipelines & Storage tanks tranches and pits and 
other structures 
From (i.Sm) to (2.5m) 

For Pipe Works. Intake Structure. Conduit 

Works & Penstock Chamber Interconnection 
Point 1 386.00 Corn 182.65 70.50290 343.00 132,398.00 87.79 1,600.00 617,600.00 77599 675.54 260,758.44 269.85 

2.2.3 Front (2.Sm) to (3.Sm) 
For Pipe Works, Intake Structure & Conduit 

Works 1 13.00 Cu rn 207.12 2,692.56 425.00 5,525.00 105.20 1,700.00 22,100.00 72078 911.84 11.85392 340.25 
2.3 

2.3.1 

$L(,()fVQR  DALDALLY 
Excavation for t&nk and reservoir in slushy soil or 
daldally soils i/c trimming and dressing sides to 
true alignment & shape levelling of bedsof 
trenches to correct level and grade, cutting, Joint 
hcles and disposal of surplus earth within a on. 
chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. 
providing fence EUard. lights, flags and 
temporary crossings for non vehicular Irffic 
where ever required lift upto S ft.(1.52 m) and 
lead uoto one chain 130.5 ml 

1 2,060.50 Cu.m 320.33 660,039.97 1,876.00 3.865,498.00 485.65 2,000.00 4,121,000.00 524.36 636.09 1.310.663.45 98.57 
4 

4.1 

4 7 

STONE SOLING 

1 

1 

839.00 

1600 

Cu.m 

Corn 

1,480.84 

1480.84 

1,242,424.76 2,478.00 

2,478.00 

2,079,042.00 67.34 8,000.00 6.712,000.00 440.23 3,205.34 2,689,280.26 116.45 

Providing and Laying dry rammed brick or stone 
ballast / soling 1-1/2' to 2' gauge from 
approved quarry including hand packing & Filling 
voids with stone material, consolidating & 
compacting with power or hand roller,etc 
complete in all respects as per standard 
specification, drawing and entire satisfaction of 

the Engineer. 
ConduIt Works 

Intake Structure& Penstock Chamb.r ig) 
Interconnection Point 23,693.44 39,648.00 67.34 8,000.00 128,000.00 440.23 3,205.34 51,285.44 11645 

51 

WOODEN FORMWORKS/SHUITERING FOR 

1 218.96 Sqm - 455.26 99,683.73 575.00 125,902.00 26.30 200.00 43,792.00 (56.07) 299.13 A 65,497.50 (34.29) 

PlAIN CEMENT CONCRETE 
Prov.dng, fining, erection and removal of 

centering for plain cement concrete works of 
partal wood (shuttering / formwork) of 
approved quality in horizontal / vertical surface 
dc. complete in all respects as per standard 

specification, drawing and entire satisfaction of 
the Engineer. 

Intake Structure. ConduIt Works & Penstock 
Chamber Int.rconnectlon Point & For 

ConcreteEncasementolPlpe  

is is 'S 



BILL No.01 

'S 
ADDITIONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTiON OF R.CC LINED CHANNEL & R.CC CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATiON 
INTAKE STRUCTuRE. PIPE & CONDUIT WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT AMOUNT 
RA1 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

PERCENTAGE (N) 
R 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/DECREASCIN 
PERCENTAGE (N) 

IATtS 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

PERCENTAGE (N) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTiCS CELL 
6 PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE -- - 

Cement concrete plain including placing 
compacting, finishing and curing, complete 
(including screening and washing of stone 
aggregate without shuttering complete In all 
respect, as per specifications & relevant 
drawings and all works to the entire satisfaction 
of the Engineer. 

k,take Structwe. Conduit Works. Penstodi 

6.1 Chamber Interconnection Point & (5.8 Mpa 

8S0PsI) (Ratio 1:4:8) 1 34200 Cu.m 5,023.86 1,718,16012 9,770.00 3,341,340.00 94.47 26,000.00 5,472,000,00 218.48 8,767.69 2,998,549.98 74.52 
6.2 Concrete Encasement (1:2:4) 1 74.07 Cu.m 6,421.48 475,639.02 13,806.00 1,022,610.42 115.00 15,000.00 1,111,050.00 133.59 16,040.61 1,188,127.98 149.80 
7 REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE 

Reinforced cement concrete work including all 
labour and m.terial encepl the cost of steel 
reinforcement and its labour for bending and 
binding which will be paid seperately.This rate 
also includes steel formwork. moulds lifting 

shuttening curing rendering and finishing the 

euposed surface (including screening and 
washing of shingle) also i/c plasticizer 
fadmixture for strength etc .RC work in roof 
slab,beams,columns raffs.Lintels and other 
structural members laid in situ or precast laid In 

position esc complete in all respect, as per 
specifications & relevant drawings and all works 

to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

71 8aseSlab.ropSlab &WaIls(1:1'1/2:3)4000p51 

7 For Intake Structure, Conduit Works & Penstock 

Chamber Interconnection PoInt 1 2,819.00 Cu.m 15,531.62 43,783,636.78 18,585.00 52.391.125.00 19.66 18,000.00 SO,742,000.00 15.89 17,033.62 48,017,774.78 9.67 
8 PRECAST R.C.0 (i4) 

Precast reinforced cement concrete in columns. 

beams knEels, stairs cases, shelves, plank and 
cover i/c lifting hook, erecting & fining in 

position etc. lift upto 2011 complete in all 
respect as per specifications & relevant 
drawings and all works to the entire satisfaction 
of the Engineer. 

8 For Intake Structure (Precast Plank) & Intake 

StructureManholeCover 1 - 200 Cu.m 15,645.03 31,290.06 31,860.00 63,720.00 10364 20.00000 40.00000 278.4 17,857.02 35,714.04 14.14 
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ADDITIONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEII TO PIPRI, KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUrT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE STRUCTURE, PIPE & CONDUIT WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNfl AMOUNT AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

,
iNCRE 

PERCENTAGE (5) 

RA 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/.lN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 
iREASE 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

9 

91 

STEEL REINFORCEMENT 

1 338.00 Ton 126,042.84 42,602,479.92 177,000.00 59,826,000.00 40.43 140,000.00 47,320,000.00 11.07 190,082.50 64,247,885.00 50.81 

Providing, supplying, cutting. fabricalion of Toe 
/ deformed steel reinforcement for cement 
concrete Including cutting, bending, laying in 

position making joints and fastening including 
cost of binding wire (also Includes removal of) 
etc. complete in all respects as per standard 

specification, drawing and entire satisfaction of 
the Engineer, (Bars to be cut and placed in 
position of any level according to the Bar 
bending schedule prepared by the contractor 

ond approved by the Engineer). 

For Intake Structure. Conduit Works & Pnstock 
Chamber Interconnection Point 

10 

30.1 

B!TUMEN(OAT1Nc 

1 6,532.00 Sq.m 105.54 689,387.28 266.00 1,737,512.00 152.04 OSO.00 979,800.00 42.13 118.15 771,7S5.80 11.95 

Bitumen coating to plastered or cement 

concrete surface, complete In all respect, as per 
specifications & relevant drawings and all works 

to the entir, satisfaction of the Engineer 

For Intake Structure • Conduit Works & 
Penstock Chamber ) Interconnection Point 

11 

31.1 

WATER STOPS 

1 3,113.00 R.m 355.53 1,306,764.89 1,416.00 4,408,008.00 298.28 1,500.00 4,669,500.00 321.91 1,034.70 3,158,761.10 185.40 

Providing and fixing expansion /constructlon 
joint in concrete work of 9.  or 225mm wIde 
corrugated PVC water stop (with bulb) l.c 
soldenng and cost of the material and labor etc. 

complete in all respects as per standard 
specification, drawing and entire satisfaction of 
the Eneinee,. 

For Intake Structure Conduit Wodis & 

Penstock Chamber Interconnection PoInt 

12 

121 

BLOCK MASONRY STEPS 

1 1.00 Cu.m 6,349.95 6,349.95 10,974.00 10,974.00 7282 10,000.00 10.00000 57.48 13,205.00 13,205.00 107.95 

Providing and laying 13:6 cement concrete solid 
block masonry wall /steps set in I 6 cement 
mortar in pI,nth and foundation including raking 
Out foiSts & curing etc., complete in all respects 
as per standard specification, drawing and entire 

satisfaction of the Engineer. 

Penstock Chamber @ Interconnection Point 



BILL No.01 

4 4 4 4 
ADDITIONAl. 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAI.EJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 
INTAKE STRUCTURE • PIPE & CONDUIT WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTiON No QTY UNIT .P40fiNT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
INCREASE 

PERCENTAGE (5) 

RATES 
AMOUNT 
INCREASE 

PERCENTAGE (5) 
(as) 

AM01 

AMOUNT 

IDECRI.ASEIN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELl. 

13 

13.1 

13.2 

STEEI.STRUCTUREWORKS 

1 
1 

1 
1 

3,046.00 
1,683.00 

1,615.00 
323.00 

Kg 
Kg 

Kg 
Kg 

131.03 
131.03 

131.03 
131.03 

399,117.38 266.00 
266.00 

266.00 
266.00 

810,236.00 103.01 200.00 609,200.00 52.64 208.50 685,091.00 59.12 

Providing, supplying. cutting, fabricating, 
erecting, placing and installing, fixing in position 
having minimum yield strength of 36 ksi. all 
structural steel platform /stalrs, base plate, MS 
sheets, stiffener plate. MS pipe, post, bar, 

anchors & mawal bolts, 3 bolts, nuts, washer. 
railing and chequered plate) or as required, and 
confirming to ASIM A36, jointing, welding 
confirming to AWl (American welding society) 

specification complete in all respects as per 
drawing. standard . specifications and as 
directed by the Engineer. 
NOTE: (All structural elements except clsequered 
plate, nuts & bolts shall be epoxy coated over 
primer coat of approved colors, and chequered 
plate painting with enamel paint over primer 
coat of approved colors, all nuts, bolts and 
washers shall be hot dipped galvanized,) 

MS.Platform. staIr and RaIling 
For Intake Structure 

Penstock Chamber @ Interconnection Point 
MS.Screen /Gratlng with frame 

For Intake Structure 

Penstock Chamber € Interconnection Point 

220,523.49 447,678,00 103.01 200.00 336,600.00 52.64 208.50 350,905.50 59.12 

211,613.45 429,590.00 103.01 200.00 323,000.00 52.64 208.SG 336,727.50 S912 
42,322.66 85,918.00 103.01 200.00 64,600.00 52.64 208.SO 67,345.50 59.12 

14 

14.1 

14.2 

PAINTING ON MS WORKS 

1 

1 

1 

1 

30.00 

30.00 

20.00 

20.00 

Sq.m 

Sq.m 

Sq.m 

Sq.m 

7076 

352.03 

7076 

152.30 

2,122.80 177.00 

266.00 

177.00 

266.00 

5,310.00 150.14 800.00 24,000.00 1,030.58 139.00 4,170.00 9644 

Providing and appiying prepanng the surface 
and paIntIng on MS works guard bars, gates of 
iron bars, grating, railings (Including standards 
braces) and similar open works 3 coats of 

Enamel paint of equivalent approved quality and 
shade including surface preparation, primer 
coat, filling. cutting etc complete in all respects 
as per standard specification, drawing and entire 

satisfaction of the Engineer. 

PaInt on M.S Platform, StaIr and RaIlIng 
Primingcoat 

Each subsequent coat of paint )15t coat to 3rd 
coat) 

PaInt on MS Screen /Gratlng wIth frame 
Priming coat 

Each subsequent coat of paint (1st coat to 3rd 
coat) 

4,560.90 7,980.00 74.97 1,000.00 30.000,00 557.76 239.08 7,172.40 57.26 

1,415.20 3,540.00 150.14 800.00 16,000.00 1.03058 139.00 2,780.00 96.44 

3046.00 5,32000 74.66 1.00000 20,000.00 556.60 239. 4,781.60 56.98 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART.A (Ri) 94.568.850.32 ___ 132,8SS,7S5.42 134,187,242.00 129,783,388.53 

a 



8111 No.01 

is 9 'S 
ADDITIONAL 6SMGD SULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAWI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCnOP4 OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALESt LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 
INTAKE STRUCTURE. PIPt & CONDUIT WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/OECREASEIN 
PERCENTAGE (%) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

,
CR

1 
 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 
REA$E 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 
PART-S 

OS REINSTATEMENT Of ROAD 

1 3000 Sqm 176.17 528.51000 1,062.00 3,186,000.00 502.83 7000.00 21,000,000.00 3,873.43 236.30 708,900.00 34.13 

Making. providing, laying, finishing and 
compacting. Ranstatensents for woiks cross 
the road utilities of required depth. including 

disposal of excavated/boring stuff out side the 
Construction area, resnstatement as per 
requirements and tisfaction of the 

client/engineer. etc complete in all respect, as 
per specifications & relevant drawings and all 

works to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

(ProvIsIonal) 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART-B (Rs) 528.510,00 3,116,000.00 . 21,000,000.00 769,900.00 

PART-C 
16 

161 

M.S LADDER /RUNG 

1 4200 Nos 1,050.00 44,100,00 2,655.00 111,510.00 152.86 8.000,00 336,000.00 661.90 1,390.00 58,380.00 32.38 

Providing fabricating and fixing M.S ledder 
/rungs as shown in drawing complete with alt 
firing arrangements (rawal bolt, etc.) as shown 
in drawing enamel painting with rust proof paint 
(at any height in any floor) etc , complete in all 
respects as per drawing, standard - 
specifications and directed by the Engineer. 

For Intake Structure 
17 

171 

M.S RAJUNG 

1 7.00 R.m 4.134,06 28,938.42 5,310.00 37,170.00 28.45 10,000.00 70.00000 14189 15,290.00 107.03000 269.85 

Providing, fabricating, welding & fixing in 
position MS railing for staircase or where 

required comprising of 2 dia MS pipe hand rail, 

1-1/2 dia balustrade & 1/2 dia as 
intermediate rail (Thickness of MS pipe not less 
then 16 swg)as shown on drawing. including 

base plate & hold fast, 3/4 dia MS pipe for 
connecting 2 dia hand rail and all required hard 

wares etc.. including providing & applying 2 
coats of anti corrosion paint lRed Oxide) and 03 

coats of approved color enamel paint (at any 
height in any floor) etc complete in all respect 

as per drawing. standard . specifications and 
directed by the Engineer. 

Foe Intalia Structure 



- BILL No.01 

AO0flIONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPlY SCHEME FROM I4A1EJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION Of R.C.0 UNED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE STRUCTURE • PIPE & CONOUrT WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & (VALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT AMOUNT IA:S  AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

ID (IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT
,
) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

18 PIPE WORKS 
Manufacturing. tupplying. layrng. jointing, 
testing, disinfection & commissioning of Black 
steel M.S Pipe made out of M.S sheet confirming 

to API 5L grade X 42 (SpIrally Welded) wllh ERW 
& Externally asphalt coated with fiber glass 5mm 
thick & internally CC Lining 12mm thick as per 
American Water Works Association (AWWA) 

Specification i/C ,o.nting with welding in 
trenches i/c cost of all fittings, bend, tee, yne of 
any degree & reducer (if required) and testing 
with water specified pressure for different dia of 
pipes as below complele In all respect as per 

drawings, specifications and as directed by the 

18.1 

Engineer/Incharge, 

1500mm (60) 1.0* 12mm WT 1 30.00 Rm 128.59078 3,857,723.40 99,120.00 2.973.600.00 2292L 200,000.00 6.000.000.00 55.53 104,250.00 3.127.SOO.00 (18.93) 
19 BUTTERFLY VALVE 

Providing, Fixing. testing & commissioning of 

Ductile Iron Body Butterfly Valve with Flange 
End as per Design Standard BS 5155 irs 

compliance with DIN 3202/API 594 having 
Nominal Pressure PN.16 Class 150 5.5 Disc Gear 
operated & Galvanized Steel Bolts & Nuts 
Including cost of Rubber Gas Kit/ Rubber packing 

8. Labour complet. in all respect as per 
specifications & as directed by the 
En*,neer/inchare 

19.1 1500mmDla 1 1.00 No 5,244,993.60 5,244,993.60 6.195.000.00 6.195.000.00 18.11 5.000.000,00 5.000.000.00 (467) 13.900.000.00 13.900.000.00 165.01 
20 MS FLANGE 

Providing & P uing M.S flanges.EN 1092/854SO4 

Raised face having Nominal Pressure PN-16 & 
Standard Thickneis including the cost of 

fabrication, fixing. lointing, also including nuts. 
bolts, washers, rubber packing. etc complete in 

all respect as per specifications 8. all work to the 
intire atisf action of the Engineer/Incharge. 

20.1 1500mm Dix 1 2.00 No 342,618 35 285,236.70 442,500.00 885,000.00 220.27 300,000.00 600,000.00 110.35 695,000.00 1,390,000.00 387.31 

a 



BILL No.01 

'S 'S 'S 'S 
ADDITIONAL 6SMGO BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI. KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 
INTAKE STRUCTURE. PIPE & CONDUIT WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTiON No QTY UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

,
4E 

PERCENTAGE (%) 
R 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

/1N 
PERCENTAGE (%) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT 

PERCENTAGE 1%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAJI SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELl. 

21 PUDDLE FLANG 

1 2.00 No 157,500.00 315,000.00 265,500.00 531,000.00 68.57 1,000,000.00 2,000,000.00 534.92 695,000.00 1.390.000.00 

Providing and fixing M.S puddle flange of the 
following diamet.rs. complete in all respect as 

per drawing and as directed by the Engineer 

1500mm dia 341.27 

22 

22.1 

PENSTOCK GAT 

2.00 No 2,600,000.00 5.200.000.00 7,080,000.00 14,160,000.00 172.31 2,500,000.00 5.000.000.00 (3.85) 1,668,000.00 3,336,000.00 (35.85) 

Providing, fixing and erection of Ponstock Gate 
below gIven sizes etc. complete In all respect 
and all works to the entire satisfaction of the 
Engineer Iricharge. 

Penstodi gate at Inter connctlon Point Size og 
(1.9m a 2.75m) 

SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART-C (Ri) 14,975,992.12 24.893.280.00 19.006.000.00 23,308,910.00 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PART (A.B+C) (Rs) 110,073,352.44 160,935,035.42 174,193,242.00 153,801,198.53 



BILl. No.02 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME 

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVAL 

FROM HALEJI TO 

HALEJWXE  TO 

ATION (PACKAGE-.( 

PIPRI. KARACHI 

GHARO PUMPING STATION 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
K TES 
I '.1 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT 

/DECR(AS€ IN 
PCRCENTAGE(%) 

ft 1(5 
1 ' 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASI 

/o(CREM( IN 
PERCINTAG8(s) 

II AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/D(CREASE IN 
PtKCENTAGE(%) 

INGINtIRING IS'flMATE U/S Nail 510*1 SOOMRO Si. 0.RALUCH (PVTI.L1D NATIONAL tOGISflGI au 
All items under this head to be carried 
out as per specifications, DrawIngs. 

relevant BSI/ASTM Standards. 
complete in all respect to the entire 

satisfaction of the Employer, and 
followIng Sections of the Technical 
Specifications. Rates shall be 

applicable on all types of 

building/structures shown in the 
drawings under this contract. 

PART-A 

EXCAVATION 

Excavation in foundition of building, 

bridges nnd other structures Including 

dagbelling dressing refilli#g 

(Backlilling) around structure with 

(suitable) excavated earth watering. 
ramming lead upto S'-O ft. Complete 

arid disposal of surplus excavated 

material to designated area i/c all lead 
& lift. etc. complete in all respects as 
per standard specification, drawing 
and entire satisfaction of the Engineer 

1 1 

In OrdInary Soil 

1 1.2380 Cu.m 141.35 174.991 30 188.00 232.74400 33.00 1,200.00 1.485,60000 748.96 38070 471.30660 169.33 

From ± (0.00) to (ISo.) 
For Pipe Works. Inlet & outlet 

Chamber • Washout valve Chamber 

Add for additionai lift of every three ft 
or part there of for excavation for 

building, bridges, pipelines & storage 

tanks tranches and pits and other 

slructurex 

From (1.Sm) to (2.Sm) 
For Pipi Works. Inlet & outlet 

Chamber • Washout valve Chamber 
1 8250 Curri 169.82 236,80150 251.00 207,075.00 51.37 1,300.00 1,072.500,00 683.98 610.20 503,415.00 267.99 

1.1 2 

1.1 3 Fran. 7.Sni us y.cm 
Foe Pipe Works. Inlet & outlet 

Chamber • Washout valve Chamber 

1 776.0 Cu m 190.29 147,669.04 312.00 242,112.00 63.96 1,400,00 1,086,400.00 635.72 839.70 651,607.20 341.27 
1.1.4 Fran, Scm to 4.trn 

For Pipe Works, Inlet & outlet 
Chamber. Washout valve Chamber 

1 6880 Cu m 214.76 147,7S4.88 379.00 298,00000 74,61 1,900.00 1,032,00000 598.49 1.06920 735.60960 397.86 
1.1.5 From 4.Sm to S.5m 

For Pipe Works. Inlet & outlet 
Chamber • Washout valve Chamber 

1 5630 Cu.m 239.23 134.686,49 437.00 246,031.00 82.67 1,600.00 900.80000 968.81 1,298.70 731.168,10 442.87 
1.1.6 From S.5m to 6.Sm 

Foe Pipe Works, Washout valve 
Chamber 1 563.0 - Cu.m - 265.70 149,989.10 499.00 280,937.00 87.81 1,700.00 957.10000 539.82 1,928.20 860,376.6 I 475.16 

Page No 1016 



BILL No.02 

ADDITiONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

ONSTRUC1ION OF R.CC LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HAWI LAKE TO4HARO PUMPING STATiON
'S 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE TATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

5.110 DESCRIPTION No OTT UNIT A (S ET 
I 

AMOUNT 
RATES 
(C 1 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OCCREAS( IN 
PCENTAGf (TI) 

a AT(S 

" 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECR(*SE IN 

PERCENTAGE (TI) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/OtCREAS( IN 

Pt*CINTAG1 (TI) 

INGINEIRING ESTIMATE MJS HAil SIRAi SOOMRO TA. 0.BALUCH (PVTS,LTD NATIONAL LOGATSCE Cf U 
1.1.7 From 6.Sm to 7.Sm 

For PIpe Works. Washout valve 

Chamber 1 375.0 Cu.m 288.17 108063.75 563.00 211,125.00 95.37 1,800.00 675,000.00 524.63 1,757.70 659,137.50 509.95 
1.1.8 From 7.5m to 8,5m 

For PIpe Works. Washout valve 
Chamber 1 247.0 Cu.m 312.64 77,222.08 627.00 154869.00 100.55 1,900.00 469,300.00 507.73 1,987.20 490,838.40 535.62 

1.1.9 From &Sm t09.Sm 

For PIpe Works, Washout valve 

Chamber 1 124.0 Cu.m 337.11 41,801.64 7S2.00 93,248.00 123.07 2.00000 248,000.00 493.28 2,216.70 274,870.80 557.56 
1.2 

1.2.1 

In Hard Sell or 104* Murum 

1 532.0 Cu.m 158.18 84,151.76 262.00 139,384.00 65.63 1,300.00 691,600.00 721.85 426.60 226,951.20 169.69 

From ± (0.00) to (1.5m) 
For Pipe Works. Inlet & outlet 
Chamber • For Washout valve 

Chamber 

Add for additional lift of every three ft 
or part there of for encavatron for 

building, bridges, pipelines & storage 

tanks tranches and pits and other 
Structures. 

From (1.Sm) to (2.Sm) 
For PIpe Works, inlet & outlet 
Chamber • For Washout valve 

Chamber 1 355.0 Cu.m 182.65 64,840.75 343.00 121,765.00 87.79 1,400.00 497,000,00 666.49 656.10 232,915.50 259.21 

1.2.2 

1.2.3 Frnm 7cm En Scm 
For Pipe Works. inlet & outlet 
Chamber • For Washout valve 

Chamber 1 333.0 Cu.m 207.12 68,970.96 425.00 141,525.00 10520 1,500.00 499,500.00 624.22 885.60 294,904.80 327.58 
1.2.4 From 3.Sm to 4.Sm 

For Pipe Works. Inlet & outlet 
Chamber . For Washt valve 

Chamber 1 296.0 Cu m 231.59 68,550.64 499.00 147.704,00 11547 1,60000 473,60000 590.88 1,115.10 930,069.60 381.50 
1.2.5 1mm ISm En c.Sm 

For PIpe Works. Inlet & outlet 

Chamber • For Washout valve 

Chamber 1 272.0 Cu.m 256.06 69,648.32 563.00 193,136.00 119.87 1,700.00 462,400.00 563.91 1,344.60 365,731.20 425.11 
3.2.6 From S,5m to 6.5m 

For Pipe Works. For Washout valve 1 242.0 Cu.m 280.53 67,888.26 627.00 151,734.00 123.51 1.80000 435,600.00 S41.64 1,574.10 380,932.20 461.12 
1.2.7 From 6.sm to 7.5m 

For Pipe Works. For Washout valve 

Chamber 1 161.0 Cu m 30500 49,105.00 752.00 121.072 00 146.56 1.90000 305.90000 522.95 1,803.60 290,379.60 491.34 
1.2.8 From ito, En Atm 

For Pipe Works. For Washout valve 

Chamber 1 106.0 Cu m 329.47 34,923.82 874.00 92,6.44.00 169.27 2.00000 212,000.00 507.04 2.033 10 215,50660 517.08 
1.2.9 From 8.5m 109.5m 

For Pip. Works. For Washout valve 

Chamber 1 53.0 Cu m 353.93 18,758.29 1,000.00 53,000.00 182.54 2,500.00 132,500.00 606.35 2.262,60 119,917.80 939.28 

.j 1  

  

   

S 
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BILL No.02 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME 

CONSTRUCT,)N OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE TATEMENT & EVAL 

FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

HALUI LAKE TO GIIARO PUM$ING STATION 

ATION (PACKAGE .1) 

5,00 DESCRIPTION No 015 UNIT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
RAItS 

R 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RAT 
R AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/O(CREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S 14*11 SIRAI SOOMRO TA. D.RALUC)I (PVT3,LTO NATiONAL LOGISTICS alt 

2 

2.1 

W000EN FORMWO(tKS/SHWIERING 

1 848.0 Sqm. 455.26 386.060 48 575.00 487.60000 26.30 200.00 169,600.00 (56.07) 290.52 246,360.96 (36.19) 

FQ PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE 

Providing. fining, erection and 

removal of centerIng fcc pliin cement 
concrete wOrks of partal wood 

(shuttering I formwork) of approved 

quality n horizontal / vertical surface 
etc. complete in all respects as per 

standard specification, drawing and 

entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

Inlet 1 outlet Chamber • For Washout 
valve Chamber 

3 

3.1 
3.2 

PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE 

1 

1 
8.0 

1,128.0 

Cu.m 

Cu.m 
5,023.85 
6,421.48 

40,190.80 9,770.00 78,160.00 94.47 15,000.00 120,000.00 198.58 8,515.30 68,122.40 69.50 

Cement concrete plain including 
placing compacting, finishing and 

Curing, complete (including screenIng 
and washing of stone aggregate 

without shutteong. complete in all 
respect, as per specif.cations & 
relevant drawings and all works to the 

entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

For Inlet & outlet Chamber (1:4:8). 

Washout Valve Chamber (1:4:8), (5.8 
Mpa 850Psl) (Ratio 1:4:8) 

Concrete Encasement (1:2:4),  7,243,429.44 13,806.00 15,573,168.00 115.00 16.00000 18,048,000.00 149.16 15,579.01 17,573,123.28 142.61 
4 

4-3 

4.1.1 

4.1.2 

REINFQAC(D CEMENT CONCRETE 

1 44.0 Cu.m 14,997.58 659,893.52 18,762.00 825,528.00 25.10 18,000.00 792,000.00 20.02 14,979.01 659,076.44 (0.12) 

Reinforced cement concrete work 

including all labour and material except 
the cosl of steel reinforcement and its 

labour for bending and busding which 
will be paid seperately.This rate also 

includes steel formwork, moulds 

lifting shuttering curIng rendering and 
finishing the exposed surface 
(including screening and washing of 

shingle) also i/c plasticizer /adminture 

for strength etc .RC work in roof 

slab,beariis,columns rafts.Llntels and 

other structural members laid in situ or 

precast laid in posItion etc complete in 
all respect, as per specIfIcations & 
relevant drawIngs and alt works to the 

entire satisfactIon of the Engineer. 

Top Slab, Base Slab & Walls (4000p51) 

For Washout Valve Chamber (1:2:4) 

For Inlet & outlet Chamber (1:1-1/2:3) 

2 38.0 Cu.m 15,531.62 1i3O.40).12 - ..,22.125.00 1.681.500.00 42.45 18,000.00 1,368,000.00 15.89 16,543.44 1,257.30 - 6.51 
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BILL No.02 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGO BULK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME 

CONSTRUCTION OF R. LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVAL 

FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STAON 

ATION (PACKAGE -1) 

SW DESCRIPTION NO QTY UNIT 
RATES 
(B ) 

AMOUNT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASEIN 
PERCTNTAGE(%) 

RATES 

(B ' 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/D(CREASEIN 
PERCENTAGE(%) 

RATES 

B 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREaSE 

/OECREASEIN 
PTRCTNTAGE(%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE N/S HAJI SIRAJ 800MRO TA. D.BALUOI lPVT
,
LTD NATIONOT LOGISTICS C!IL 

S 

5.2 

PRECAST R.C.0 (3:2:4) 

1 1.0 Cu.m 15,645.03 15,645.03 31,860.00 31,860.00 103.64 20,000.00 20,000.00 27.84 17,343.15 17,343.15 10.85 

Precast reinforced CemenT Concrete In 

COlUrflfl5 . beams lintels, stairs cases, 

shelves, plank and cover i/C lifting 

hook, erecting & fixing in position 

etc. lift upto 2015 complete In all 

respect as per specifications & 

relevant drawings and all works to the 

entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

Foe Washout Valve Chamber. Inlet & 

outlet Chamber 

6 

6.1 

STEEL REINFORCEMENT 

1 SS.8 Too 126,042.84 1,991,476.87 177,000.00 2,796,600.00 40.43 140,000,00 2,212,000.00 11.07 184,612.50 2,916,877.50 46.47 

Providing, supplying, cutting. 

fabricalion of Tot / deformed steel 

reInforcement for cement concrete 

Including cutting, bending, laying in 

position making joints and fastening 

including cost of binding wire (also 

Includes removal of ) etc. complete in 

all respects as per standard 

specificalion, drawing and entire 

satisfaction of the Engineer. (Bars to 

be cut and placed In position at any 

level atcording to the Bar bending 

schedule prepared by the contractor 

and approved by the Engineer). 

Foe Washout Valve Chamber. Inlet & 

outlet Chamber 
7 

7.1 

RITIIMFN COATING 
Bitumen coating 10 plastered or 

cemenT concrete surface, complete in 

all respect, as per specifications & 

relevant drawings and all works to the 

enTire 5aIiSf action of Ihe Engineer. 

For Washout Valve Chamber, Inlet & 

outlet Chamber 1 368.0 Sq.m 105.49 38,820.32 266.00 97,888.00 152.16 200.00 73,600.00 89.59 114.75 42,228.00 8.78 8 

8.1 

WATER 6TOPS 
Providing and fixing expansion 

/construction joint In concrele work of 

9" or 225mm wIde corrugated PVC 

water stop (with bulb) .c soldering and 

cost of the malerial and labor etc. 

complete in all respects as per 

standard specificatIon, drawing and 

entire salisfaction of the Engineer. 

Foe Washout Valve Chamber, Inlet & 

outlet Chamber 1 138.0 R.m 355.53 49,063.14 1,416.00 195,408.00 298.28 1,500.00 207,000.00 321.91 985.50 135,999.00 177.19 

SUBTOTAL AMOUNT PART.A (Its) 13.250.396.30 24.815.811.00 34,647,000.00 30.752.072/(') 

Page Nu 4 of 6 
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BILL No.02 

ADOmONAL 6SMGO SUEK WATER SUPPLY SCHEME 

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CNN(L & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE TATEMENT & EVAL 

FROM HAWI TO PSPRI. KARACHI 

HALEJI LAKE TO GRARO PUMPING STATION 

ATION (PACKAGE -I 

5.110 DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
RATES 
IRs.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECR(ASE IN RATES 
(Ri) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
,taawr*os 

RAT 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INtA3t 
/oEcaEAu IN 

PEIaWTAGS(%) 

INGINEERING ESTiMATE M/S HAil SBIAI SOOMRO 5.A. D.BALUOI (PVLTO NATIONM IO(1iCR CELL 

PART-8 

9 

9.1 

PUDDLE FLANGE IM.S) 

2 2.0 P105 315.000,00 1.260.000.00 265.50000 1.062.000.00 (15.71) 300000.00 1.200.000.00 (4.76) 675,000.00 2.700.000.00 114.29 

Providing and fixing M.s puddle flange 

of the following diameters, complete in 

all respect as per drawing and as 
directed by the engineer. 

1S00mm 04. 

10 

10.1 

M.S (ADDER/RUNGS 

1 1200 Nos 1.05000 126,000.00 2.65500 318,600.00 152.86 8.00000 960.00000 661.90 1,350.00 162.00000 28.57 

Providing fabricating and fixing M.S 
ladder /rungs as shown in drawing 
complete with all fixing arrangements 

(rawal bolt, etc.) as shown in drawing 

enamel painting with rust proof paint 
(at any height in any floor) etc.. 

complete in all respects as per 
drawing, standard , specifications and 

directed by the Engineer. 

For Washout Valve Chamber. Inlet & 
outlet Chamber 

11 

111 
11.2 

PIPE WORKS 

2 

2 

200.0 

20.0 

Rm 

Rm 
257,182.55 

25,909.22 

102,872,620.00 99.12000 39,648,000.00 (61.46) 200,000.00 80.000,000.00 (22.23) 101.2S0.00 40,500,000.00 (60.63) 

Manufacturing, supplying, loving. 

jointing, testing, disinfection & 
commissioning of Black steel M.S Pipe 

made out of MS sheet confirming to 
API SI. grade 1 42 (Spirally Welded) 

with 64W & Externally asphalt coated 
with fiber glass 5 mm thick & internally 
CC Linlngnm thick as per American 

Water Works Association (AWWA) 
Specification I/c Jointing with welding 

in trenches i/c cost of all fittings, bend, 
tee, yee of any degree & reducer (if 

required) and testing with water 

specified pressure for different dlx ol 
pipes as below complete in all respect 
as per drawings, specifications and as 

directed by the Engineer/Incharge. 

1500mm(60)l.0x12mmWT 

300mm(12)l.0xi2mmWT 1,036,368,80 26,550.00 1,062,000.00 2.47 60,000.00 2,400,000.00 131.58 40,500.00 1,620,000.00 56.32 
12 

12.1 

BUTTERFLY VAWES 

2 1.0 No 190,157.10 3S0.314.20_ I,062,,ADOIQO 2.124.000,00 458.49 500,000.00 1.000.000.00 162.94 1,350,000.00 2,700,000. - 609.94 

Providing, Fining, testing & 
commissnoning of Ductile Iron Body 
Butterfly Valve with Flange End as per 
Design Standard BS 51S5 In compliance 
with DIN 3202/API 594 hawng Nominal 

Pressure PN'16 Class 150 5.5 Disc Gear 
operated & Galvanized Steel Bolts & 
Nuts including cost of Rubber Gas Kill 

Rubber packing & Labour complete in 
all respect as per specifications & as 
directed by the Engineer/Incharge. 

300mm 04. 

42tV 'k/ PSel6C34 



BILL No.02 

ADOITSONAL 6SMGD BULK WATER SUPPlY SCHEME 

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNELS R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVAL 

FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI. KARACHI 

HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

AT1ON (PACKAGE -1) 

SEn O(SC!IPTION No GTE UNIT 
RATIS 

B 
M,°UNT 

RATES 
R 'I 

AMOUNT 
AOUNT I*CREA3L 

/D(CREASL IN 
PEBCENTA&(%) 

BATES 
B 

AMOUNT 
*40 

/O(C89ME IN 
PSRaPITAGC(%) 

RATLS 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT WKEA3L 
/DtCRE*SE IN 

PSBWITAGL(%l 

ENGINEErnNG ESTiMATE N/S RAil SIBAJ SOOMBO tA. O.BALUO4 (PVT(,  TO NATSORU LOG1STIES ass 
13 

13.1 

MS FLANGE 

2 2.0 No 11.77785 47.11140 79,650.00 318.60000 S76.27 30,000.00 120.00000 1S4.72 472,500.00 1,890,000.00 3.91177 

Providing & Foing M.S FlangesEN 
1092/8S4504 Rlsed face having 
Nominal Pressure PN.16 & Standard 

Thickness including the cost of 
fabrication, fixing, 401051ng, also 
including nuts, bolts, washers, rubber 

pack,ng, etc complete in all respect as 

per specifications & all work to the 
entire sitlsfction of the 

Eng,neer/lnch.rge, 

300mm Dli 

14 

14.1 

PENSTOCK GAT( 

1 4.0 No 1.500,00000 6,000,000.00 4,425,00000 17,700,000.00 195.00 

- 

1,600,000.00 6,400,000.00 6.67 1,485,000.00 5,940,000.00 (1 001 

Providing, fining arid erection of 

PenstocJc Gate b.low gfeen sizes etc. 

complete in all respect and all works to 

the entire satisfaction of the engineer 
incharge. 

Penstock gate at Inter connection 
PoInt Size of (1.8 m a 1.8m)_ 

SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART-B (Rs) 111,722,414.40 62,233,200.00 92,080,000,00 4,125,600.00 55,512,000.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PART A+B (Rs) 124,972,810.70 87,049,017.00 126,727,000.00 86,264,072.47 
71 

P.e BoG olE 

S 



BILL No.03 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJt TO P1481. KAKAOI I 

CONSTRUCTION OP R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONOUII FROM HALKJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 
INTAKE STRUCTURE. SMALL CONDUIT LARGE CONDUIT & CANAL WORKS 4 

COMPARATiVE STATEMENT A EVALUATION (PAO(AGE .31 

SN. DESCRIPTION No OTT UMT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
RATES 

AMOUNT /D(CREASO IN 

PERCENTAGE (SE) 

RATES 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASS 

/D(CREA&E IN 

PERCENTAGE 
(R 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT RC*t&SL 

/DECREAS( 119 

PERCENTAGE (SE) 
INGIMINNG (STIM*TR N/S HAJI SIRAJ 500Mb O.k O.SALUO4 (PVTLTO NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

AK ft.rn, anden thi, head to be carflnd 001 

an P., npedf'roatlonn, Dr.wle8n. r.fen.nt 

BSI/ASTM Standards, Complete In all 

relpiti 10 the nntlre salklacilon 01 lhe 

Employer, and following SesSions of the 

T.d.nkal Sp.dfk.tlons. Rates shall bi 

applicable on aft types of 

bulldln.Jntnoctnres  shown In the dr.w(ngs 

ssnd.r this Coolracl. 

PART.A 

11 

c au 

I 138,775.00 S.rn 102 343,550.50 75.00 10,408125.00 7252.94 150.00 20,816,2S000 14.60588 32.02 4,443.575.50 3,039.22 

luegl. Clearance and reinonrefi wcth,n 100 

InrI (30.5 metre,). 

lorCo.cdsct&SrucIoraiWe4s, C.rratWo.ks 

2 (CAVAT1ON 

Eucasatlon ri loundatron ol bulidlnj, bridge. 

and other structures including dagbnlllng 

dressing refilling (8acb1111ing) around 

StrUCtor, oelh (suitable) escavatid •atlh 

walefln(, rarn.n.ng lead ERIe 5'-O It. 

Complete and disposal 01 surplus encavatid 

nraterstl to derignated anna i/C all lead & lift. 

etc complete waR respects a, p.' slandand 

.nodlcat.00, drawsr and etst.. s.t,slacisoss 

of lice Engaseer. 

2.1 

2.3.1 
(9  Qydleaty Sof 

I 88,025.00 Cent 14135 5,374,323.75 18800 7.148.700,00 33.00 1.10000 41,827.50000 67821 349.68 13,216,582.00 147.39 

Front I (0.00) to (1.5..) 

For Intake Structure. Small Conduct (100 

K.M), Large Conduit 4842 R.M). Transition 

Chamber b/as Canal & Conduit, Penstock 

Chamber @ tfllenCo,rnect.o.5 Pocut, Oser flow 

Condstc.OrienftewCisamben 

Add foe add,t.o,sal lift nl tnw' tlwne ft on part 

thOr, of (or eocaoatOn for budding. bridinu. 

p.pefs & storage tank. Ira.rohe. and pttn 

and other structure 

21.2 Frees (1.S.ts) to (2.5..) 

For Intake Structure, Small Conduit (100 

AM), Lar(e Condurl (48428 Ml. Tcanstt,onr 

CIr.rnber b/as Canal & Concdo,t, Pen,tocb 

Chamber @ Interconnection P01,1, Over flow 

Conduil, One, how Chanrbnt I 24,901.00 Cuts, 165.82 4,121.083,82 251MG 6.250,151.00 51.37 1,200.00 19,881,200.00 623.68 S60.48 13,856,512.48 238.01 
2,1.3 Frost. (2.5w) to (3.5w) 

Poe Noah. Slnast,a. . Sanal Cøndust (100 

Ru). Lange ConduIt (4842 RH). TrinsitcOn 

C3saaeber b/as Carcaf & Condu.t, Onen flow 

Condsat,OnerflowChansben I 22,914.00 Cun - 19029 4,360,300.06 31200 7,149,368.00 63.96 1,300.00 29.788.200.00 5*3,17 713.28 17.87L108,82 306.32 
2 1.4 

- 

F.0 (3.5w) to (4.5w) 

Per Intahe Struotore . Snsa8 CortduIi (100 

CM), Large Conduit (4842 RN), Ones flow 

Chamber 1 10,332.00 Corn 21476 2.218.900.32 375.00 3,874,500.00 74.61 1,40000 34,464.800.00 553.89 982.08 10,146,850.S6 357.29 

2.1$ Frosts (4.5.n) to (Slim) 

L.rg.Cond.dl)4*I2RM(,  1 5.63800 Cue. 239.20 1.348.77874 437.00 2.463.806.00 82.67 1.500,00 8.457.000,00 527.01 1,192.88 6.725457,44 39863 
2.1.6 From (5.5..) to (6.Sm) 

Large Condo,t (4842 AM) 3 4,170.00 Con, 263.70 1,099,629.00 
4Q.00  2.080,830.00 89.23 1,600,00 6,672,000.00 506.75 1,403.68 S,853,34S.60 ,/') 432.30 

Pagn No loll 
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BILL No.03 

AOOTTIONRL 6SMGO WATER SUPPLY 504684( FROM HALESt TO PIPRI. KARAO4I 
CONSTRUCTION OF R,C.0 UNED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALESt LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE SJCTURE SMALL CONDUIT, LARGE CONDUIT & CANAL WORKS 

3.140 DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

s.) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

R l n.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECJIEASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 

(Rn.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREASEtN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 
(Rs.) 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

CELL 11401140(81140 ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO 5k O.BALUCH (PVt)
,
t1D NATIONAL LOGISTICS 

2.3 3 Pro.,. (2.S.n) to (3.Sn.) 

Fo.Can.lWo.hs 1 5,423.00 Co..,. 156.64 849.458,72 312.00 1.691,976.00 99,18 1,400.00 7,592,200.00 793.77 680.76 3.691.761.48 334.60 
2.3.4 From (3.5...) to (4.5...) 

For Canal Wo.ks 1 669.00 Cu.,.. 181.10 157,375.90 375.00 325830.00 107.07 1,500.00 1,303.560.00 728.27 891.56 774,765.64 392.30 
24 

2.4.1 

1 45.992,00 Cur,. 129.34 5,948,600.28 312.00 14,349,504,00 141.22 1,300.00 59,789,600,00 905.10 303.80 13.972.369.60 134.88 

Earth woth ercavation Hand soil in irrigation 

channels, draIns etc. dressed to designed 

section grades and profiles excavated section 

grades and profiles. eocavaled material 

diSposed off and dressed wrth.n IS.., toad. 

P.o... 1 (0.00) to (1.Sm) 

Fo.CanalWoats 

2.4.2 

Add for additionil bIt of eneey three ho. part 

there 01 for excavation for building, bridges. 

pipelines A storage tanks tranches and pits 

and other structures. 

Prom )1.Snr) to (2.Sm) 

For Canal Works 1 12,863.00 Cu.rn 153.71 1,977,171.73 375.00 4.823625.00 143.97 1,400.00 18,008,200.00 810,81 514.60 6,619,299.80 234.79 
2.4 3 Prom (~.5m) to (3.sm) 

FoeCanalWo.ku 1 2,712.00 Cons 178.18 483.224,16 439.60 1,190.568.00 146.38 1,500.00 4,068,000.00 741.80 725.40 1,967,284.80 307.12 
2.4.4 Pro... (3.5...) to (4.5tr.) 

For Canal Works 1 435.00 Cu.m 192.64 83,796.40 499.00 217,060.00 159.03 1,600.00 696,000.00 73056 936.20 407,247.00 385.98 
2,4 H05QçR 

1 19,214.20 Cons 450.95 8.673.685.04 1,876.08 36.063,403.60 316.01 1,80000 34.621.650.00 299.16 1.121,04 21,57L98075 148.71 

Excavation m rock, dressed I odescgned 

grades and proFile enecuted nsarenral 
disposed off Complete in all respect as per 

instruction ol Engineer incharge. 

81 Mediuni hard rock reouiring ocoasioeial 

blasting 

4 

41 

EARTHFILL (BORROW MATERIAl,) 

1 1,644.69 Com 210.95 346,947.36 938.00 1,042,7(9.22 344.66 1,50000 2,467,035.00 611.07 55877 919.60343 164,88 

Supplying and filling watering and ramming 

earth under floor with new earth ercavaled 

Irons outside) lead upto one clsain and tilt 

uptO S bet. Irving oarth in 6.' layers leveling 

dressing and warering for compaction by 

rolling to obtain 95% modified AASHTO 

denscrn Complete including all lead & lifts 

etc. complete in all respects as per standard 

specification, drawing and entire satisfaction 

01 the Engineer. 

Canal/Channef 

S 

51  

5jNJ5OLING 
Providing and laying dry rammed brick or 

stone ballast I soling 11/2' to?' gaogn from 

approo,d quarry including hand packing A 

filling voids with srone material. 

consolidating & compacting with power or 

hand roller,etc complete in all respects as 

per slandatd specrkuatiors, drawing and 

eotire satisfactio.sol Ike Engineer 

Foe Intake Structure ,5mll Conduit (100 

R.M). large ConduIt (4842 EM). Canal, Over 

flow Conduit. Oven flow Chamber. Boo 

Culnerl at road CrossIng, Peoslocb Chamber 

Interconnection PolnI, Transition 

Chairrbee b/wCocs.I&Condolt 1 25.232,60 Cons 1,480.84 37.364,554.88 2,478.181 62,524,896.00 67.34 8.00000 201,856,000.00 440.21 2.85944 72,149,39008 ' 93.10 

14 

P480 140304$ 

  



BILl No.03 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM IfALEJI To PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED ChANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM IfALIJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKI STRUCTURE..MALE CONDUIT. IAR('.F CONDUIT & CANAL WORKS 4 
COMPARAIIVE STAtEMENT & EVALUATION (PACRAGE '1) 

SF40 DESCRIPTION No OTT UNIT 
ATRS 

s. 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

a ( s.( 
AMOUNT 

8,1,b0UNT INC8EA3E 

/DECREAS( IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 

" 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECRFAS( IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

TES 

R 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCAE&SI 

/0(CR(ASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (Ti) 
E,46.4IaG (ST1MATT M/S H&IISIRA.J SOOMRO S A I) BAIUCH (PVC) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

I. I 

WOODEN FORMWORKS/SHcITT(RlNGF 

I 1,125.00 Sqm. 45026 512,167.50 16100 856,125.00 67.16 100.00 225.00000 - (S6.07 266,8S 300.206 25 (41 39) 

PLAIN CL5RENT CONCRETE 
Providing. firing. ereOwn and removal of 

ctnering for plain cement (Orrorele works of 

parlal wood (shullering / fw,nwork) of 

approved qoalily 0 horilonlal I oPtIcal 

surface etc. complete in all cesOerts a. Per 

standard specifoal.00. drawmog and Pence 

satisfaction of the Engineer 

En. InIabe Struntue. Small Conduit (100 

REst). Large Corrdod (4842 R Ml, Tracmsd.o.r 

Chamber b/nc Canal & Corrdcc,t, Penstook 

Chamber @ InIerconneullon Point Over 

Flow Coodoit. One, flow Chamber, Ru. 

Culvert at cord CrossLng 

F 

II 

11 

PLAIN CEMENT CONCREIE 

1 

1 

1 

1.919,00 

1.00 - 

Cow 

Cow 

50726Cr 

6.42148 

9.638.86834 9,17000 18,740,63000 94.51 15,000.00 28.785.00000 19863 7,021,54 15,009,535,26 5512 

Cement concrelc' plaw including placrng 

compacting, finishing and Curing. cornplere 

(including screening and washing of Stone 

ag4regaIe withouT shulterrng comofete in all 

respevl as per coen.frcatorrs & relevant 

drawings and all ncnrhs to rIse terre 

5J1,Sla, .00 of the I ng.n.er 

For bEak. Structure. Snr.11 Conduit ((00 

R.M(, Large Condobt (4842 aM). Tranr3IlOn 

Chamber b/w Canal A Conduit, Peostork 

Chamber lnterronnentcon loot. Over 

flow Conduit, On.r Row Chamber, Boo 

Cofcer tat road crossing, (5.8 Mpa 0S0Psi( 

(Ratio 1:48) 

Co. Tranodtron Chamber $msdrkrg (8.1w 

3.24) 44.9.0036 (3,80600 96,64200 115.00 (6.000.00 112.OUOQ 14916 14.30961 (00.16727 (2284 
8 

o i 

RI I 

REJNFORcgM(NT CONCRETE 

31,590.00 Corn 15,533.62 490,643,875.80 I8SlS.00 587,100,350.00 -. , 1966 18.09)00 S68.620..00 1509 - 15.19546 486.024.581.40 II 16) 

Re.nfo.ced ce.n.enrr concrete wOk orcludrog 

al Laboua and nsaten,ai psuept lire roil of 

steed ,ewfoccprrsont and irs labns,. for 

bending and b.ndwg wlruh ssrll be pod 

seperaleln This rate also .ndiuclt't sled 

for,nmuik mocclds hiring thotrer,ng curmg 

rendering and finishing the erposed surface 

(including screeniog and washing of sflinglv) 

also i/c pLasticizer /adm,rlure for strength 

eTc EC n.h 0 roof slab.bpams,columns 

rafts L,ntels and ocher structural members 

laid iv s,lu or prerasl laid in position ccc 

complele in all respecl, as per sjcro,f.ualcons 

& ceie'oanr drawings and aa works to lice 

enl,re Sal isfautcoc, of tIne Engineer 

Base Scab, WA8s& Top Slab(I ((/2:3) 

4000psc 

fur Intake Strurlurp.Small Co.rdoit (300 

FM), Canal, Over flow Conduit, 00cr ITem 

Chamber, Pensluch Chamber 

InlerconnentiOn Point. Large Conduit (4842 

FM), Bus Colonel at road Ceossing, 

Transilion Chambir b/wcarsal$ Cotsdail 

 

i'.geNn L,.it 

 



S 

BILL No.03 

ADOmONAL KSMGO WATER SUPPLY SOIgMO PROM 14*1(31 TO PIPRI, KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HAOEJI LAKE TO 686.80 PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE STRUCTURE, SMALL CqDUIT. LARGE CONDUIT & CANAL WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATTMU4T & (VAlUATiON (PAO(AG( .1 

RATES RATES 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

RATES AMOUNT INCREASE 
A K 78$ 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
S.No DESCRIPTION No OTT UNIT AMOUNT AMOUNT /D(CR(ASEIN AMOUNT /D(CREASEIN AMOUNT /OECREASEIN R s.) ( r.) PERCENTAGE(S) 

R 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

(Rs.) 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTit4tt MIS HAil SIRAI SOOMRO S.A, D.IALUCH (PVTkETD - NATIONAL LOGIS11G CELL 
9 LC$I!1LL4) 

Pr.ca.I ,ntfo.c,d (Intent concrete I, 
c0Inrnn. b.ants IIOt.45. Stairs Ca5.5 shefees. 
plank and coven sf4 bIting Icooli. ending A 

position I'tC. Ni scott 2OKt 
ronnrpinle in 49 r•ip.dl 45 Øet Wc'ations 
& relevant dr.wtnrgs and .8 wtnbs to the 
earn. satisfaction of tIre Engine., 

For Intake Stnoct..r,. On,, Flow CHamber. 
9.1 Tiansltlont Chamber b/wCanaf&Co.tdccit I 1300 Cam 15,645.10 lOt, 311630 12,960.00 414,280.00 10364 18.000,00 234,00000 1000 LS.930 TI 207090.13 1*2 
10 IUL REIN(OR(Df(P3 

Pioviding. supplying, cutting, fab,k.tloo 01 
Tot I d.lornr.d .11,1 relrtlo.centent Inn 
Cement concrete including cutting, bending. 
laying lit pojclioo making Joinls and fastening 
including coil of binding wile (also inclode's 
r.niooal of (etc. complete in all respects as 
p.. standred specilnatron. drawing and 
name satisfaction of the Engineer (Bees to 
be cad end pf.ced I., position or toy level 
.nce.dbtg to th, Ate bending r,thedi,k 
pns'p.eed by tile contrecto, ond nppen.'eoi 
by the fnJneee( 

ton Intake Slruclore .Sntall ConduIt (100 
R.M), Canal, Over flow Conduit. Oven flow 

Chantbet, Pnnstodc Chamber 
Int,,conneytlons Point. Laeg. ConduIt (4842 

R.M), Ron Cnlve,t at road C,osslng, 
TransItIon Chamber b/n. Canal & Conduit 

20.1 1 3.00810 Ion 126,042.84 385,464,223.29 I77,000,00 541,301,400.00 4043 140.00000 4111.148111X1181 11.07 - 169570,00 $18,078,974.00 3453 
11 II1UM(N COATEF0 

Ritaciteri coating to tclasten*d or cement 
concrete surface. complete us .8 respect. as 
pen specifications & relevant drawings and 
all works to lire entice satisfaction of tIre 

For Intake Stcoutccre . Sinai Co.tdscit (100 
EM), Ovei flow Condait. Over flow 

Chamber. Penstocb CIr.mben# 
Interconnection Point, Large Condalt (4842 

M), Roc CoIner's at road Ceossing. 
transition Clcainber b/in Canal £ Conduit 

ni , , 1 46,133,00 S.w 10949 4,897,668.17 708.00 32,803.76.4.00 571 IS 200.00 's,160.000 (0) 89.59 10540 4.833.498.20 (0 091 
12 WAILR STOPS 

I':ovldinC and fixing expansion /construction 
joint Inc oniroir onil ul 9Tht 225mm wIde 
corrugated PVC water stop (rtth bulb) i.c 
soldering and cost 01 the material and labor 
eli complete ci ill respects as per 
standard spec,lii ailon drawing and entire 
tatnt*rt,nc, Dl tAr' ln(,nnc 

Small Condort (100 Rid). One, flow 
Condoit, Over 110w Chamber Pnnstook 

Chamber fl intn,in.,nent.on Point, Large 
Conduit (4*42 6 U), Boc Cafoe,i at road 

Crossing, Transition Chamber b/w C..n.l & 
12.1 Cinndait I 21.643,00 Kin 355.53 7.694735.79 2921,00 63.219203.00 721.59 2,500.00 32,464,500.00 321.91 908.20 19,592,243.60 

,
,"1 154,61 
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BIU. No.03 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGO WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAtER TO PiPe., KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION 01 R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HAWI (*11K 10 GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE STRUCTURE SMALL CONDUIT. LAL CONDUIT & CANAL WORKS 4 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT A EVALUATION IPACKAGE 'I) 

0,640 000GIPTIOOI No OTT UNIT 
8* 

AMOUNT AMOUNT 
AMOUNT IKA0K 

D(CR(ASK IN 
PO4(0641*0K (%) 

RATES 
S.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INC11EAS( 

/D(CKIASK IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

T EL 

s) 

*6400*11 BICREASK 

/o(CASAOE WI 

PRRCTNTAG( (%) 
(NGINI(RING tstlraAtt 64/S 14821 SIRAJ 5006400 5.0.. D.BALUCII TNT) ITO NATIONAL LOGISTiCS CELL 

13 

13.1 

tOCKM*SON*YS10 

1 2.00 C,i.m 6,34992 12,699.34 10,974.00 

-- 

21,948,00 72.82 8,000101 16,000.00 159') 11,711000 23,560.00 81.51 

Pron.dorg arid Iamng 1.3.0 zeriw.st Concrete 
sobd block nsonoiwy null /st.ps set a, 1.0 
Cement mona, in pl,nlh and loundation 
Including ralilng Out olnt5 A Curing lIt., 

complete in .0 respects as per standard 
5p.ciIIK.T.Or'. drawIng and entire satislaclion 
04th. Kngawon 

POP Intake StrttCtur.. Penntock Ch.mb., 
Int,,connidlottPo)nt 

14 

14.1 

14.2 

TEEt SIR UCTUOC WORKS 

I 

1 

6,70700 

2,377.00 

cc 

K 

131.03 

131.03 

878,118,21 266.00 1,714,062.00 100.01 20000 1.341,40000 51 1,4 18600 1.247.502.00 II 95 

Proniding, sopvlvo'g. labaicating, curing. 
lneCtOiir_, pCaiii5( and iflttall.ng, 6.u'.g in 
position has,ng m,nenuin amId sI..ngth ot 36 
hi.. all structural steel platform itt.,,. , base 
plate. MS niteet., stiffener plate, ML p.00, 
post. bar, anchors A rawal bolts. I bolts, nuts. 
washer. rada,g and rhequinred pl.1.1 or as 
rogneed. and ,orrfonvvg to ASTM 0.16, 

30.00.8. welding ,onf,rmin( to AWS 
(American welding 'solely) 
tpecdic.at.on.complete ,n all respects as per 
*aawrg. standard . spev.fvat.orrs and .5 
directed both. (ng.n0.n 
640Th (All structural id.m.nts escept 
cheqoered plate, nuts & bolts thuR be npo,y 
coated ove, primer coat of approved colors. 
and cheqoerod plate painting with enamel 
paast one, prover co.t of approved colors. al 

nuts, bolts and washers ,ls.Il ho hot drpped 
galvanized.) 

M.S Platform, stair and Railing 
For Intake Stiocture. PenstOth Chamber 6' 

lntTrronnrot.on Point 
M.Sureon /Gtating with tram. 

P0. Intake SUs,ctaro, Transition Chamber 
b/wcaaraf& Cørsdalt 311,451,31 266.00 632 283.00 103.01 20000 475,40000 511.1 18600 442,122.00 419, 

15 

IS I 

PAHOT1N600IU.SWORKS 

1 

I 

55.00 

55.00 

Sqer 

Sq,nc 

70.76 

151.31 

3.891,80 177.00 9735,00 - - 150.14 800.00 44000.00 1030.58 124.00 6,820.00 75.24 

Pronrding and acolt.ng preparing the solace 
and paastktg on MS wks guard bans, gates 
of owe bars, grating, ta.lings f.ncIuIg 
standards braces) and s.nsla, open works 3 
coats of Enamel paarr of 000ivalerit approved 
eaalrtv and shade including soda.c. 
preparai.Oil. pc.rrier coat, filling. cutting etc 
cornplele,n all respects as per standard 
spec,fical.on, draorn€ and Cmi ire satisfaillon 
of the Evg.nn, 

Paint or. M.S Platform, Stair and Railing 

Priming coat 
turf, sobsoqoent coat RI paint fist coat to 

lrd coat) 8,322.05 26600 14,630,00 7580 1,000.00 55,000.00 560.09 213.28 11.730,40 ,f) 40.96 

rio, tin heft 



4 

BILL No.03 

ADDITIONAL 651100 WATER SUPPLY SOft ME FROM MACUI TO PtPRI. KARAOII 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED OEANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAXO TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE STRUCTURE. SMALL CONDUIT. LARGE C0F417 & CANAL WORKS 4 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & (VALUATION )PACKAGE .11 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RA 

R 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

S.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/D(CREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 
(Ru.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREAS(IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 
(Rs.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/O(CREASEIN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENSPInIRNO ESTIMATE 11/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO 5,6, 0.RALUOI (P511) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTiCS COiL 

15.2 
on N.E Stew. /Gmt)ng with team. 

Pnovr,g coat 
Each sccbstr.eM tOOt of Perot fist coat to 

3.dcoal) 

I 

I 

64.2$ 

6428 

Sq.m 

5qm 

70.76 

151.31 

4.54845 377.00 31.377,50 150.14 800.00 SI.111 00 1.03058 17400 7.97012 75.24 

9,726.23 266.00 17.09848 7580 1.00000 64.18000 56089 23328 13,709.64 1096 
16 COffER DAM 

3 15,453.00 Plug 88.01 1,260,018.53 531.00 8,205,54300 503.34 600.00 9.271.80000 581.74 229.40 3,544,91820 160.65 

Te.rrpo.aee conslnaclion of colt.. dam used 
of s'u'rrthinic bags flew / fit bfuafli 4 tO S 
tapacttn with sand 0 earth ewing lying in 
pOSltlonunderwatet 

SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART-A (Rn) 993.360.131.42 1.449,077.056.26 1731.339,33800 111.053,575.26 
P8*14 

REINSTATEMENT Of ROAD 
Making, presiding, laying, finishing and 
compaclln., Relnitatem.nts for works 
'toss the rood tlllties of required depth, 
including disposal of eicaoaIeboring stuff 
Out side tire cnccslructioc, ama. 

rertfltaterneflt as pet reqwretrcents and 
satisfmtiotr of the client/engineer, etc 
conrpf.f. In all respect, as per specifications 
& relevant drawrt.gs and all wonfcs to the 
errtae s.tniactron of tire Engineer. 
(Ptonf.io..al) 

554,935.30 
554931.30 

17 

3.15000 Sqin 176.17 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT P8*14 (Rn) 

502.83 3,062.00 22,050.00000 
zZ0E0.00080 

3.345.300.00 
3.365.30800 

39.66 21080 664.02080 3,113.43 7,000.00 

PART-C 

M.5 LADO(RIRUNGS 
Providing f.bticatrng and fwng 64.5 ladder 
/1.0(5 as slcon,nr in d.ass.ng  co.rrpitt. with all 
fining .tranger,rents frawal bolt. etc.f as 
shown in drawing enamel painting with rust 
proof paint al any Iielffrl In any floorf etc., 
complete in alt respects as pet drawing, 
standard . sp.y,f,cal.o.rs and direct.d by the 
Engine.. 

20200 Each 1,05000 2 12, 100 00 1,655.00 536. 310 00 352.86 8,000.00 3,616.00000 661.90 3.24000 230.4130.00 38.30 

323.00  Sq.er 3,835.65 1,246.546.25 5,3 1000 1,725,750.00 38.44 2,000.00 650.000110 (17.86) 3,717.10 1,209,057.50 (3.09) 

18 

13.1 

19 

19.1 

Fo, Intak. Structure. Tra.ssltloei Ouansbet 
b/w Can.) £ Conduit. Lalge ConduIt (4842 

NM). Ostn flow Oracnb.. 

Proordieg, ma&u.ig, burg and Irg Peerrrosild 
feint 1.1.. )2t,ti'n tiuck or lined canal a. 

risOwrt In dtawtngs /d.talf with bitrarru13510 
joint sot of approved manufactute nIt, 
complete or .R teipects as per drawing. 
standa.d . specification, and dcnected by tfrir 
Engineer. 

For P.opopsed of Canal 
THRUST BORINO 
Making, proniding, apptylng and Installing in 
position thrust Boring to. pipe line across the 
road, / e.rstnrg pip.  hoe ho.czoetally, 
nent.caly and ecctwod operated by 
nw,caatfy/.utonrat.calfy at reqcuved depth 
complet, arrangement for protection and 
,icppo.Ilng of pipe sleeve,, damages and 
drrposnl of e.t*oated/bo.erg debris out side 
the constcucr,00 latin u.n ilc sleeves etc 
Prop.. arrang.r.reect for protectwir of 
e.rsting utdrtt$ complete or an respect a, 
pen drawing and sp.cificatlotr awi as directed 
by the Engineer. 

R.ns 2100mm 1.0  420,00  340.000,00  243,600000.00  885.00080  371.700.000.00  52.59  32000000  50.400.00000  (79.313  799,00000  33S,9161000.  37,90 

• 

 

FOR' No Poll 



BILL N3.03 

ADDITIONAL RSMGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALESt TO PIPRI. KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION OP R.C.0 LINEO CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

INTAKE STRUCTURE SMALL CONDUIT. LARGE CONDUIT A CA WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

SF40 DESCRIPTION No OTT UNIT 
RATES 

(Rn.) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

(RI.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCRER3E 

/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 

(Rn.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE (G) 

RATES 

(Rn.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 
JNOIPAERING ESTIMATE Mf5 HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO 5.A, D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

10 

30.1 

P€NSTOcK GATE 

300 — No I.OSG.0IX) 00 3,150.00000 3,540,000.00 10,620,000.00 137 14 1.500.000.00 4,500,000.00 42.86 1.240.000.00 3,720,000.00 1810 

Providing, Sting and erection ol Penstoch 

Gate below gtner. slten etc. complete in oil 

respect and all works to the entire 

satrnlactron of the engineer irccharle 

Penntodr Chmnben (1.40 2.1 )m 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART-C (Rn) 24$.7R$.636.2S 3&4,S*2.RG0.00 57,186,000.00 341,094,537.50 

TOTAL AMOUNT OP PART-(A.nB.C) Rn 1,242,123,753.17 1,S87,004,416.26 l,R1O,555.339.oO 1.632,$12.1)m?6 

- 
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BILL No.04 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGO WATER SL#(Y SCHEME FROM HALEJI 10 PIPRI, KARACHI 4 
CONSTRUCTION OF R.C.0 LINED OIANNEI. & 8CC CONDUIT FROM 1461(31 LAKE 10 CHARO PUMPING STATION 

SYPHON WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION(PACKAGE 'I) 

S.No DESCRIPTION Plo QTY UNIT RTES  
RA 

ø.,itoupn 
CA 
(RI.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNTINCREASE 

/DECREASKIN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

RA 
(K..) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNTINCREASE 

/DCCRKASK IN PERCENTAGE 
(%) 

RATES 
R n.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNTINCRKASE 

/OECREASE IN PERCENTAGE 
(5) 

1601011000 EERMOTO M/S #1*21 SIRAJ SOOMBO IA. 0.BMUCH PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICE CELL 

*1 ftn and.. this head to be carded 
Old as pee nped6caOioas. D.awbrgr. 
relreast SSI/ASTU Staedaad,. 
co4.t. b. .1 respecT to the oo*e 
satislacilo. of the E.ptoye.. a.d 

S.ctlo.s Of 101.0dM the Tethalcof 
spedflcatlo..s. Runes thai be 
appAcahi. 00 1 types 04 
btalldfr.g/ntesactwes shown to the 
dr.wkrgo and., thin contract 

PART'A 
UCCAVATION 
Etcavatlon in Foundation of building. 
bridges and Other Sttoctutes including 
dagbelling dressing relilling (6ackfilling( 
around struuture with (suitable) 
•otanated earth Watenorg. ratntntrg 
lead spry 5• ft. Conrpiet. and 

'of wosal stepitas eocaeated nsatletal 
to dq's1nat.d area i/cal lead & hIt. 
en tootgaeie • .4 respects as pee 
sl.rtd.td stec.foatwn, draronrg and 
enree sat.sfact.on of the Eeete.r. 

1.3 
1.1 1 

lrtO,dktaryloll 

1 2 589,00 Corn 14135 363,389.73 180,00 485,930.00 33.00 900,00 2.326,500.00 536.72 380.70 984,109.50 369.33 

Iron. o (0.00) to (1.Sn.) 
For Pipe Works, Inlet Chawber, 

Watjrout valve Chamber 
Add lot additional lilt of every three ft 
or part there of fog eocacation for 
building, bridges, p.petines & storage 
tanhs tranth.. and pits and other 
structtees 

I 1.2 Iron. (IS.) to (2.5.) 

Far Pme Wombs, emlet & outlet 
Charnbqr, Wethoug nl9.Qtan.bee 1 1,725.00 Con. 34982 286,03930 29300 432,973.00 3137 930.00 3.638.750.00 472.91 61020 1.062.99500 267.99 

1.1 3 Irons (2.5.) to (33.) 

For P..e Wombs, Irdet & outlet 
Chatnbe.. Washout caine O.anrber 1 1.72500 Cant 390.29 328390.29 33200 538,200.00 63.96 1.000,00 1.725,000.00 423.91 839.70 1.448.482.90 343.27 

11 4 From (3.5.) to (4.5w) 

For Pipe Works, Intel & outlet 
Chamber. Washout ualoeChernber I 1,725.00 Corn 214.76 370,461.00 373.00 646,875.00 74,63 1,100.00 1.897,500.00 412.20 1.069,20 1,844,370.80 397.86 

1.1 S Front (4.sm) to (S.Sm) 

For Pipe Wurbs, Inlet A outlet 
Chamber, Washout caine (3stnben 1,695.00 Cma.m 239.23 406,494,93 43700 740,715.00 $267 1,200.00 2,034,000.00 401.61 1298.70 2.201,296.50 442.87 

1.1.6 lr... (5.5.) to (8.9.) 
For Prpe Works. Wethout nain, 

Chan.bee 1 140800 Coat. 26370 424,029.60 49900 902,392.00 69.23 3.30000 1.090.40000 392.98 1,92820 2,437.549.40 478.52 
1.1.7 Fe..(e.S.) to (7.5.) 

for P00 Wombs, Washout nalee 
Orantbee 1 1,219.00 C. i'm 288,17 351)79.23 96300 686397.00 9337 1.400,00 1.706.600.00 39382 1,757.70 2,342,636.30 509.95 

1.3.8 Fr.. (7.9.) to (8.9.) 
F., P.pe Works, Wathout estee 

C3mamnben 1 421.00 Coot 312.64 133,62144 61700 263,967.00 100.99 1,900.00 631,900,00 379.79 1,98720 $36,611.20 939.62 

1.1.9 Front (IS.) to (9.5nm) 

For Pip. Works, Inlet & outlet 
Chanrber. WanhoutnatveCharnben 1 57.00 Con. 337.11 19,219.27 752.00 42,864.00 123.07 1,600.00 91,200.00 374.62 2.216,70 116,353,90 557.96 

S. 

4 
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BILL No.04 

4 ADDITIONAL 6SMGO WATER SUPPLY SM( FROM I4A1EJI TO PIPRI. KARACHI 4 
CONSTRUCTiON OF R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & LVALUAI1ON)PACXAGE '1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

(Ks.) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

(Ks.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNTINCREASE 

/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 

(Ks.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNTINCREASE 

/DECREASEINPCRCENTAGE 

(%) 

RATES 

(Es.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT'INCREASE 

/OECIIEASEINPERCENTAGE 

(%) 
cNGrNttnrrao ISISMOTI M/5 HAJI SIRA.ISOOMRO 5.8. D.RALUCH PYT) LTD NATIONAL 100011CR CELL 

1.1.10 Front (9.Snr) to (10.Snr) 

For Pipe Works, W.hoot valve 

Osarr,bee 

I 

57.00 Cons 361.58 70,61006 938W 53,466.06 159.41 1,700.06 96.90000 370.16 2.44620 109.43340 57653 

1.2 

12.1 

InHa,dSoiloesoftMr.exxm 

1 290,00 Coot 1S8.I8 45872.20 312.00 90,480.00 97.24 1,000.00 290,800.00 532.19 426.60 123,714.00 169.69 

Front ± (0.00) Ia (I.Sm) 

For Pipe Works, Inlet Chamber .001101 

Chanrber, Washool valve Chamber 

Add for additrorral lilt of every Ihree It 

or part there of lot excavation for 

boildirrE. b.rdges. pipelines & siorage 

ranks IrancIres and prts and olher 

Structures 

1.2.2 Front (lOre) to (2.5nr) 

Foe Prpe Works, Inlet & 001101 

Chamber, Washout valve Chambee 1 194.00 Ca.m 182.65 35,434.10 375,00 72,750.00 100.31 1,300.00 113,400.00 502,24 656.10 127,283.40 259.21 

1.2.3 Prom (2.5m) 10 (3.5nr) 

For Pije Works, Intel & Ootlel 

Chamber. Washout valve Chamber 1 194.00 Corn 207.32 40.101,28 439.00 85,366.00 111.95 1,200,00 232,800.00 479.37 885,60 171,806.40 327.58 

1.2.4 From (3.Sm) to (4.snr) 

For Pip. Works. Inlet & orctlel 

Chamber, Wusirosri vafveCtsantbee 1 28400 Coot 231.S9 65.771,56 499,00 141,716.00 115.47 1,300.00 369,200.00 461.34 1,115.10 316,688.40 381.50 

1.25 From (4.5m) to (S.S.mm) 

For Pipe Works, Inlet & ourlol 

Chanrber. Washout valve Chin,her 191.00 Cu.rmr 256.06 48,907.46 563.00 107.533,00 119.87 1,400.00 267,400.00 446.75 1,344.60 156,818.60 475.11 

1.2.6 From (5.Sm) to (6.lm) 
For Pipe Works, Washout valve 

Chamber 
1 

181.00 Cu.m 280.53 50.775,93 625.00 113,175.00 122.79 1,500.00 271,500.00 434.70 1,574.10 284,912 10 461.12 

1.2.7 FrOm (6.5m) to (7.Sm) 

For Pore Works, Washout valve 

Oracnbev 
1 

138.00 Crc,m 300,00 42,090.00 702,00 103.776,00 14656 1,800.00 248.400,00 490,16 1,803.60 248,896.80 491 04 

1.2.8 From (7.5m) to (L5m) 
For P.pe Works, Washout valve 

Chamber 
1 

49.00 Crc.m 32947 16.144,03 876.00 42,924.00 16588 1,000.00 90.800,00 507.04 2.033,10 99,621.90 517.00 

1.2.9 Feom (RIm) to (9.0m) 

Fat Pipe Works, Intel & outlet 

Chamber, Washout valve Chamber 7,00 Cu,m 353,93 2,477.51 1,000,00 7,000.00 182.5.4 2,200.00 15.400,00 521.59 2,262.60 15,838.20 539.28 

1.2.10 From (9.Sm) to (10.Sm) 

For Pipe Works, Washout valve 

Chamber 
1 

7,00 Cu.m 37040 7,648.80 1,124,00 7,868,00 39701 2.50000 17.500,00 56068 2,497.10 17.44470 558.59 

2 

2.1 

WOODEN FOKMWORKS/SHUTTERING 

1 1,047 %qm. 455.26 4 /4,380.92 075.00 599J0.00 26.30 200.00 208,400.00 (56.07) 290.52 302.721,84 (36.191 

FOR PLAIN CSMENT CONCRETE 

Provrdrng, fixing, erection and removal 

01 ceoterieg for plain cement concrete 

works of partal wood lxhotterin / 
lormworhl of approved quality in 

hutiruvral I vertical surface etc. 

complete a all respects as pet 

standard speorficat.m,. drawing and 

entree satrslsot.orr 01 the Engraper. 

Inlet & ouster Chamber, Wasltoxrt 
valve Chamber, Concrete Encasement 

for surround Pipe 



BILL No.04 

ADDITIONAl. RSMGO WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FIM HALtil TO PIPRI. KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OP R.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT FROM HALOI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

SYPUON WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & LVALUATIONIPACKAGK -II 

SHe DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

S. 
AMOUNT 

RATES 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DCCREASE IN 

PKRCINEAGL(%) 

RATES 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/D(CR(ASE IN PERCENTAGE 

4%) 

BASES 
, 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/D(CAEASE IN PERCENTAGE 
(S) 

ENGRR0aG ESTW*TS hVS 11*21 SIRAI 5006800 S.A. D.RALUOI PVT) LTD NAI1OHIM LOGISTICS CELL 

3 

3.1 

3.2 

PLAIN ((MINT CONCRETE 

1 

1 

4700 

1351 

Can, 

Cent 

5,023.85 

6,421.48 

236120.95 9,770.00 459,190.00 94.47 16,000.00 752,000.00 218.48 8,513.38 400,222.86 69.50 

Cement concrete pies. ncluds91 
bmsior% placorg cemp.ct. and 

crineg. ce.s9tI.le Iincluding scre.nles 
end wailr.t.g of stone a(r.g.tR 
wNlre..l .hs.Ite.rng. coenidete in al 
reseed, as pen secthce*mns I 
relena.st dr.wtngs end aS marks IA the 
estee satisf.ctwrs of the Engineer 

Inlet Chamber • outlet Chamber 
Inlet & outlet Chamber. 1:48 

Concrete Encasement surround 
Pip.(I:2:4) 8,675,439.48 13,806.00 1R,651.906.00 115.00 15,000,00 20.265.000.00 133.59 15.57901 21,047,242.51 142.61 

4 

4,1 

42 

9EINFONCED CEMENT CONCRET( 

S 

I 

36.00 

559.00 

(tim 

Ctr.m 

14,997.5* 

15,531.62 

2,699,564.40 18,762.00 3,377,160.00 23,10 18000.00 3.240.000.00 20.02 14.979,01 2.696,22380 

R.s.fo.c.d cemerct concrete work 
s.ck.ding aS labour end materiel ..cepr 
the cost of steel rmnfnrcer,cerst end Cs 
'abase foe bends.g bittng end *+ach 
wrO be held wper.tiny This rate also 
etcttades steel formworlc. mos4ds kfllng 
slst.tterrng currng rewdenrrg and 
Fes..lssrg lIce ecposed surface lercladnsg 
.cre.nor( and masls.ng of .Is.nglel also 
i/c plaUtciten /.dmmlsee Inc strength 
etc RC work in roof 
sIeb.b.ancs,colen,sn refts,Ltete*s and 
other structural members laid in situ or 
pr.casl laid In positron etc complete in 
all respect, as per specification. A 
relevant drawings and all works to lire 
annie satisf action of lIre Engineer 

TO0SIA. Rose Slab &Walis(4000ps1) 

Foe Washout Valve Chamber 11.2 .41 

For ff1.11 ootl.t Chamber 11:33/23) 
10.121 

8,6*2,175,9* 22,125.00 12,367,875.00 42,45 I8.OEO.00 10.062.000.00 1589 16,543.44 9.247.7*2.96 631 

S 

51 

PARCAST 9 C.0 11Z4) 

I 400 Csa,ns 15,645,10 62.51040 31.96000 127,440.00 103,64 20.00000 10,00000 2784 17,343.35 99,37380 1085 

Precast re.rrforc,d cement concrete A, 
colaee.rs . beams lintel., slam case., 
shelees, pLrs6 and cover i/c kltc. 
hoob, erecting & hurrrg in position etc. 
lilt epto 204t complete in all respect as 
per specitic.lions A retevant drawings 
and all works to Ifs, entire satisfaction 
of the Engineer 

Inlet & outlet Chamber ,For SvftonV 
£91 

p 



611.1 No.04 

ADDITIONAL KSMGD WATER SUPPLY SCfllMt IROM UALI*O PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTiON OK A.C.0 LINED CHANNEL & R.C,C CONDUIT IROM I4ALIJI LAKE 10 GHARO PUMPING STATION 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION(PAEKAGE 'II 

S No 
- 

DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

s.) 
AMOUNT 

AMEN 

..) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNTINCREASE 

/DECR(ASK IN 

PERCENTAGE (% 

RATES 

s.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNTINCREASE 

/OKCREASE IN PERCENTAGE 
RATES 

) s.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNTINCREASE 

/O(CR(ASE IN PERCENTAGE 

("1 
(NGIN1(TING ISTIOrOTI M/S HAJISIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.RALUcH PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTtET CILL 

6 

Al 

OT((1 REINFORCEMENT 

1 107.00 Roar 126,042.84 13,406.58388 177.00000 18,939,00000 4041 140.00000 14.980.00000 1107 184.612 SO 19.753.53760 4047 

Pronrding. sapplying. (011.0g. 

I.brroation of To. / delnrt,ted steel 

r.ielnrctttw..t fo. (errw'of concrete 

.nlli.rd.rrg contarg. berrd,ng Iayal( 

posctron nsak.rrg poots and f.sren.ng  

irrrlrcd,ng lost of brnd,ng one also 
,ncludps rernonal of I  etc ,orrrplete in 
all respects as per standard 

spec,IIcation, drawIng and enTire 

satisfactIOn of The Enginr.pr (Born to 

be lot ond placed In position of nny 

according to lIre Ba, bendirrg 

rcf.edvle p,eparcd by the controcto, 

orrdoppeoned by The Engineer) 

For WashouT Valse Chanrber. Inlet & 

OuTlet Charnben 

7 

TI 

ITUM1N COATING 

1 1.83600 Sqer 105.49 1111.7964 16601) 480,376.00 152 Ill 15000 275400.00 42.19 hITS 210.681101 818 

Ritonsen coating to plastered or 

cement Concrete surface, rorrrpleTe rn 
all respect as per sp.yif.raru,ns & 
releoant drawrags and .11 works To tire 

mitre satrslact.on of Ire Engoreer 

lot Washout VaIn., Ctranrber. Inlet & 

os.IIet Cfranrber 

8 

SI 

WATER STOPS 

1 1309.00 Am 35553 465.38877 1,41600 1.850.544.02 29810 1.50000 1.963,50000 32191 90550 1,290,01950 177.19 

Providing and fIring Cr0405100 
/lvrlrrruclioii 01.11 Pr. cOrlcrpte work of 

9' or llSrttnr wide corrugated PVC 

water stop with 6db) ic soldering and 

cost of the material and labor eTc 
corncpltfe icr aO tespeots as per 
standard speofoarrori. drawn'.g and 
ent,,e tjtiiladt.Oat of tire (ngrneer 

For Washos,t Vatne Cfcarrrb.r. Intel & 

oc.tl.t Chamber 

9 

9 1 

9 II 

TE0L STRUCTURE WORKS 

3 560 Ton 131.027,40 2.161,952 10 266.60000 4380.750.00 10263 300.00080 4,950,000.00 128.96 102.50080 3,341.25000 

Providing. supplying. cortirrg, 

lablrlatirlg, erecting. placing and 
rnsrallrcg. finng ri pos.rcon haocrrg 

ncinirnur,r yield streoglh of 36 to. all 

srrov tutal steel plarfo.nr /soa'rs . base 

plate, MS sheets, stifteruer plare. MS 

pipe, post, bar, anchors & rawal bolTs. I 

bolts, nuts, washer, railing and 

tfreqoered plate) olas required aod 

,00filnling to ASTM A36, 10c01tflg. 
welding confirnring to AWl. lo.'neloan 

welding society) soeoificat.nn tnnrplete 
in all respects as per drawrng, standard 

spen.foat.ons and as daeoted 6. the 

Ing.ne.r 

FlOOR (Al strc.cto.aI pla'nsenrts e.c.pt 

tlsoqs,ened plate. nuTs & bolTs shall be 

.po.y coated Roer prImer bar of 

approned colors. and (brOoded plaTe 

iainling wrch enamel paint nor, primer 

coar of apploued Colors all nots, bolrs 
and washers shall be hol dipped 
M.Srtenn /Grating with tram. 

Oulltt chamber For Syptror..lI. Ill & 

IV 5435 



BILL No.04 

4 4 ADDITIONAL ESMGD WATER SUPPLY S(IILM( PROM 1461521 TO PIPR4ARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OP R.C.0 LINED OIANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT PROM HAWI LAKE TO GUARO PUMPING STATION 

SYPHON WORKS 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT I EVALUAT1ON(PAO(AGE .11 

Site D00CRTIOPI No OW UNIT 
RA 
(B..) 

AMOUNT 
C o.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INClEASE 

/DCC*CASE IN 
B *705 
(Re.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREAS( IN P48CONTAGL 
(%) 

(Es.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/O(CREASE IN PERCENTAGE 

Ct) 
IlBlElG IST96ATt S NAil SIRAJ 500*660 l.A. D.BALUCH P50) LTD NATIONAL L000TIG CElL 

10 

10.1 

10 1.1 

101.2 

PNNTSNGONM3W080S 

3 

3 

20.00 

20.00 

Sq.... 

Sq... 

7076 

151.31 

4,24560 17700 10,62060 150.14 000.00 48.00000 1,03058 135.00 1,100.00 90.79 

Pronldl.rg and applying penp000g the 
s.wface and painting on MS wuaks 
g.d baes, gates 04 awn baa.. gsat.ng, 

(erch,d.ng beacesl rinks1. standa.ds 
and shedae open weeks I teal, of 
Eeawwl paini ol orp.iealee.I appeeeid 

oo.ley and shade inckad.eg . 
PcePaeal.on, pei.'nee coat. 11004, cotl.ng 
etc. coenplele er alt respects as per 
standard specification, drawing and 
entire .atlslactlon of the (none.,. 

Paint on N.S Sown.. /Ocating wilts 
Item. 

Penowg coat 
Each sobseqoent coat oI peace flit coat 

to3.dco.t) 9.07860 26600 15,960.00 75.80 1,000.00 60.00000 14089 232.20 13,932.00 S3.46 
US TOTAL AMOUNT PART.A (Es) 40.203,164.14 41,731,040.00 73,246,250.00 73,277,390.97 

PAAT4 

11 

11.1 

PUDDLE FLANGE (N.h 

10 2.00 Ne. 157,500.00 3,150,000.00 265,100.00 5,310,000.00 68.17 300,000.00 6,000.000.00 90.48 675,000.00 13.100.000,00 32837 

P.owd.ng  and (borg M.s p.0440 Range 
the (nipping dia.netees. in 04 complule 

01 respect en per draeinrg and as 
deeded by the engcneee. 

lS00nrn. lIla 
Il 

Ill 

MS LADDER IRUNGS 

3 666.00 (los 1 1.050,00 699,100.00 2,611.00 1,768,230.00 152.86 8,000.00 5,328,000,00 661,90 1,350.00 899.10000 28.57 

Prodding Iabbcattng and finns M,S 
add., /ruogs as shown In dtawing 
cowpl.Ie with all fining arrangeerents 
tonal bolt. etc.I as .ho*n •0 d.awrng 

enamel paa,t.e,g with ntit p.00l pp.1 
fat any he.ght at awe flood etc 
ce.wpfete oral cespeots as per dc.worg, 
sland..d , speciibcations and doecred 
by the tngwe.e. 

Foe Wasirotat ValneClranchec. 14018 
0,41.1 Cha.nben 

II 

131 
13.2 

PII(WOIKS 

2 
5 

212.00 
40.00 

8... 
In. 

128,19070 
25,90922 

64,809,753.12 99,120,00 49,956,48060 (12.92) 200,000.00 100,000,000.00 55.53 101,210.00 SI.030.000.00 (21.26) 

Manofactoco4. sapplyti4. l.ywg, 
,oe.1e4. testorg, d.sonfent.oe I 
co.rrncss.nn.ng  of Black steel MS P.pe 
wad, wit of MS sheet confero.ng to 
API 51 grade 3 42 (Speatly Welded) 
with LAW & Ecternalty asphalt coated 
with fib., glass S ww thick & .nte,oalty 
CC lining R.nw thick as pee Awet,can 
Wale, Work, Astociat,on IAWWA) 
Spet,f,catlon /c 1ontng Seth weideng 

trenches c cost of al btt.ngn. bend. 
tee, r,. of any degnee & red..,.. 1.4 

'eqonedf and tesIatg oath watet 
specA.d paeswne foe dsff.nent d.a of 
pn as below con.piete or all respect 
a. poe deawrngs, specifications and as 
doeot,d by the (ngineee/Incka.ge 

15001.... (6gn) 1.00 lime. WT 
300,... (12)1.0012mm WE 5,183,884.00 26,110.00 1.310,00000 2.47 60,000.00 12.000.000.00 13338 40,500.00 3,100000.00 16.32 

ct( 



BILL No.04 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME PROM HALUI TO PIPRI. KARA1 4 
CONSTRUCTiON OF R.CC LINED CHANNEL & R.C.0 CONDUIT PROM HALEJI LAKE TO GHARO PUMPING STATION 

SYPHON WORKS 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATIONIPACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPtiON Plo QTV UNIT 
R TEA A 

(Rn.) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

R 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 

(Rn.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

IDECREASEINPERCENTAGE 

(N) 

B iC 

n.J 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASEINPERCENTAGE 

(N) 
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIBAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.RALUCH PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICE CELL 

14 

14.1 

UrTSBFLv VALVES 

5 2.00 No 245364.00 2.453.640.00 1.062,000,00 10.620.000.00 312.83 500,000.00 5.000.000.00 10338 1.350.000.00 13,500,000.00 450.20 

Providing. Picieg. lecheR $ 
cowowoeing ot Doctik boo Body 

Butterfly Valve with Flange End as pee 

Design Slondaed BE 5155 in co.npliance 

with DIN 3202/API 594 hating Nn.nnsat 

Pressure PN.16 0a55 150 S.S Disc Gear 

operaled & G.leaniaed Steel BOIlS & 

Nuts including cost of Rubber Gas EiI/ 

Rubber ItickiflE & Labour complete in 

all respecl as per specifications & as 

directed by Ihe Englneer/IncIrarge. 

300n,n. DIa 
15 

15.1 

MS FLANGE 

5 4.00 No 19.109,40 382,788.00 79,650.00 1,593,000.00 316.16 300,000.00 6,000,000.00 1,467.45 422,500,00 9,450,000,00 2,368.73 

Proniding & Poing M.5 Flanges-EN 

1092/8S4504 Raised lace having 

Nonrinal Peensace PN.16 & Standard 

Thickness Including the cost 01 

labeical.o.r. fixing, jointnrg. also 

including flats, bolts. wastrecs. robber 

packing, etc complete snaIl respect as 

per specifications & aS work to the 

entire satisfaction 01 the 

Engineer/lnchatge. 

300n,n Dl. 

16 

16.1 

PENSTOOC GATE 

5.00 Non 1500000 7,500,000,00 4.425.00000 22,12S,000.00 195.00 1.600.000.00 8.000.000,00 6,67 1,485,000.00 7,425,000.00 (1.00) 

Provldiog, fixing and erection 01 

Penslock Gale below gIven sizes etc. 
complete in all respect and all works In 

the entire satisfaction ol the engineer 

incharge. 

Penntock g Gale Sire of 1.8 or 01.8 in 

toxSyphonll,III. IV,V&VI 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART'S (Ru) 54,177,323.12 96,682,710.00 143.128.000.00 103,904,100.00 
TOTAl. AMOUNT OF PART'(A.9) Ru 124,381,159.240 163,419,730.000 216,274,250.00 177,181,440.97 ,,,P 

Page lnflnf 6 



BILL No.05-A 

ADDITiONAL 65M00 WATER SUPPLY SCHEME PROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARAO4I 

4 4 
REHABJUTATION Of RESERVOIR RRANCH AND REVIVAL OP HAI82I LAXE 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PAO(AGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTiON No (SlY UNIT 
RATES 

5. 
OUNT 

RATES 

s. AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN PERCENTAGE 
RAPES 

R o. 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/D(CREASE IN PERCENTAGE 

C") 

RATES 

s.) AMOtJNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN PERCENTAGE 

C") 
ENIIINFPR NIT FSTIMATF MIS HAil SlRAi I)OMRI7 S A IS RAtllflhifiijfl LTD NATIONAl tflGr$TICE CEll 

All iten under this head to he carried out as 
per specifications, Drawings, relevant 

BSI/ASTM Standards, complete in all respect 

to the entire satintaclion of the Employer, 

and following Sections ol the Technical 

Specifications. Rates shall be appllcahto on 

all type's of building/structures shown In the 

drawings under thin contract. 

PART A 

1 TOPOGRAPHY SURVEY 

Topography survey, sire inuestg.tiOn and 

submission of design 

1.1 For Rehahilatatlon ol Resirvoir Branch 1.00 L.S 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 885,000.00 885,000.00 (11.50) 5.000.000.00 5.000.000.00 450.00 1,340.000.00 1.200.000.00 20.00 
2 JUNGLE cLEARANCE 

tungie clearance and removing withIn 100 leet 

(30.5 metres). 

2.1 Poe Reltubilatation of Rnsi,noir Branch 300,000.50 Sq.,,. 1.03 309.000,00 53.00 15.900.000.00 5,045.63 150.00 45,000.000.00 14,463.11 30.98 9.294,000.00 2,907.77 
2.2 poeReelvaletHale)itake 1,098.000.00 Sq.m 1.03 1.130.940.00 53.00 58,194000.00 5,045.63 - 150.00 164.700.000.00 . 14,463.11 30.98 34,016,040.00 2,907.77 
3 (CAVA11ON 

Earth work encanat.oe in irrigation channels, 

dracn etc. dressed to design section grades 

and peofdes eccavated nsaleriai disposed oN 

0.3 Poe Rehabilatatlon of Reservoir Branch 2,450.00 (u.n. 107.67 263,791.50 620.00 1,519.000.00 415.83 3,000.00 2.450.000.00 82876 250.80 61a,460.00 132.93 
4 EARTHWORK 

4.1 Earth work by tractor csrth scraper includiog 

compacting, dressing A leoelliog etc. complete 

In accordance to prokie In ordinary soil and 

lead upto loft. etc. complete In all respects 

as per standard speciflcolion. drowrng and 

entire s.ut,sfaction ol the tna,nei.r 
4.1.1 For Ilehohilatatlon ot Reservoir Branch 23,250.00 Cu.,., 91.59 2,129,467.50 797.00 18,530,250.00 770,38 1,100.00 25.515.000.00 1,101.00 120.00 2,790,000.00 31.02 

ORDINARY SOIL 

4.2 garth work Eucanation by Hydraulic Encavator 

lead cptoS0-ft 
42.1 Poe Recital of Habiji Lake' 37,200.00 (n.m 7782 2,894,904.00 974.00 36,232800.00 1.15L61 1,000.00 37.200,00000 3,185.02 96.00 3,571,200.00 23.36 

S DEWATERING 
Poll Hire Charges ol pucerping set per day 

inclusive of wage ol drrver and assistant fuel 

or electric energy plate forms requited for 

placing pumps etc. at lower depth wth 

suction and delivery pipes lot pumping Oat 

water found at various depths Irom trenches 
I/n the rest cit ureer,nn and rli,munrlin. alter 
Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10 h.P 

pumping out water from loft deep trench - 

5.1 Foe Rnhahilatation of Rosarnoir Branch 60.00 Days 2,520.00 151,200.00 26,550.00 1.593,000.00 953.57 25,000.00 1,500,000.00 892.06 192,000.00 lI,520,000.00 7,519.00 
51 PoeR.nhrIoI H.leii lake 45.00 Days 2,520.00 113,400.00 16,550.00 1,194,750.00 953S7 25,000.00 1,12S,000.00 892.06 192,000.00 8.640,000.00 7,519.85 

6 LARTHEILL (BORROW MATERIAL) 
Filing watering and ramming surplus earth 

6.1 Foe Re+caktlatatloi, of Reservoir Reands 35.00000 Cu.ns 67.01 1,009,650.00 938,00 34,070,000.00 3,293.55 1,200.00 18.000.00000 1,68280 540.74 8111.10000 703.36 
7 DRESSING OP SLOPES 

Drasnin, slones of bank or tround curtace 
7.3 For Rehubitatation of Reservoir BrAnch 52.000,00 Sq.rtr 51.27 2.666.040.00 177.00 9.204.000.00 245.20 300.00 35.600.000.00 485.14 1800 936,000.00 (64.89) 
A STONE PIttING 

Stone kiliog dry hand packed as filling in 

pitching or apron 

8.1 For Rnhabltatatlon ot Reservoir Branch 3,000.00 Cu.m 1,194.47 3.583,410.00 2,478.00 7,434,000.00 107.46 8,000.00 _000,0O0.00 569.75 2,767.20 8,301.600.00 131.67 

8.2 For Reyioatot Haleji Lake 1,200.00 Cu,m 1,394.a7 3,433,364.00 1,478.00 2,573,600.00 107.46 8,000.00 9,600.000.00 569.7S 2,767.20 3.320.640.00 131.67 

9 FOFCTION P. REMOVAl OF I'ONCRFTF 
Erection & Removal ot cnntenng to, 0CC or 

plain cement concrete work 

9.1 For Rehahilatatlor, 04 Resernole Branch 1,000.00 Sq.m 423.99 423,990.00 as.00/"\ 885.000,00 108.73 2,000.00 2.000.000.00 371.71 258.24 258.240,00 139.091 'I, 
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BILL No.0S.C, 

ADDITiONAL ESMGO WATER SUPPlY 504 (ME FROM HALEIt TO PIPRI. EARAO4I 

REHABILITATION OF RESERVOIR RRANOI AND REVIVAL Of HALES LARE 

COMPARATiVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PAO(AGA - 

S.No 0(SCRtP11ON No QTY UNfl 
RATES 

( s. 
AMOUNT 

RATES 
s.) 

AMOUNT /DECREASE IN PERCENTAGE 
(N) 

RATES 
R ( s.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

fDECREAEE IN PERCENTAGE 
(N) 

RATES 
R s.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREAS( IN PERCENTAGE 
(N) 

ESTIMATE M/S H&JLSIRAJ. GOURD S A I) RAIUD( IPVT1ITD NATIONM lOGISTiCS Eli I 
16 

16.1 

16.2 

?S4PPTTNG ON STEEL GRATiNG 

37.50 

37.50 

6230 

62.50 

Sqn. 

5.m 

lq.nr 

Sg.rr. 

90.76 

142.30 

70.76 

152.30 

3,40330 177.00 6.63730 95.02 800.00 30,000.00 783.40 120.00 4300,00 32.22 

Pconid.ng and .g,ofpng pcepatntg the sotface 
and painting on MS woins giacd ha.,. ton of 
Iron ban, (rating, rail.ngs linclud,ng standards 
braces) and similar open wOrks 3 coats of 
(narrntl paint of eorcalent approned qaalrty 
and tkrade IncIsid.ng sorface p.ppa.atlofl, 
punter coat, 9'rt  cutting etc. conrolot. in aN 
r..pects as p.r standard speci6catiot,, 
drwlng and .ntIte satisfaction of hi 
Inginee.. 

fop R.IiabSwObo. of Bonanoob S.dt 
Pnrrr.trgcoal 

Each sabsequ.nt coat o1 pa.nt list coat to 3rd 
coat) 

Foe Revival of HaI.9 Lake 
Prorriog coat 

Each subsequent coat of paint list coat to 3rd 
coat) 

5,336.25 266.00 9,975.00 86.93 1000.00 37.50000 602.74 206.40 7.740,00 45,05 

4,422.50 177.00 11.06230 150.14 800.00 50,000.00 1030.58 120.00 7,500.00 69.59 

9,518.75 266.00 16,621.00 74.66 1,000.00 62,100.00 556.60 120.00 7,500.00 (21.21) 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PAAT.A (Ri) 210,762.183.94 533,080,460.00 669,075,200.00 345,061070.23 

PART'S 

17 

17.3 

3USBASMAT(RIAL 

9.618,00 Ctc.nt ijN0.00 11,349,240.00 0,124.00 30.046.632.00 364.75 2,800.00 26,930,400.00 137.29 1,849.15 17.731.12470 56.71 

Supplying. Spc.ad.ng  and Co.r.p.ctrtrg Sub-
base n,at.r..t fiat,, approved quarry along th. 

ronRecfv.lofHalejlLalc. 
SUB TOTAL AMOUNT PART'S (Ri) 11,349,240.00 10,046,633.00 26,930,400.00 17.780121,70 

4 
c,) 

• No) ala 

O 



BILL NO.05-A 

ADDITIONAL OSMGD WATER SUPPEY SOIBME FROM HALOI To PIPRI, KARACHI 

4 
RIHARILITATION OF RESERVOIR hANOI AND REVIVAL Of HALLII LAKE 

COMPARATiVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
B SET 

( L) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 
(B 5. 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECR(ATE IN PERCENTAGE 
(N) 

RATES 
5.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN PERCENTAGE 
(N) 

BAT 
B 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREME IN PERCENTAGE 
(N) 

79GIiIFfRIN(1 eSTIMATE MIS HAIIIIRAI$OOMRO S.A 0 BAIUtH Ipvfl I TO NATIONAL I000STWS  (ELI 
PART-C 

- 
I 

lB PIPE WOBIO 
Me.of.cloecr4, MIP0PP14. Ilywl. ,o.fltmi. 
Ietln d.slnlntlion & to. e.00io.cin of RIlck 
steel M.S Pip, mode eat of M.S shott 
conflroting 10 API St Esade X 42 (Spirally 
Welded) wElt law & Ectotnally asphalt coated 
with Eke, Ia.s S or., lIrk & coternaily CC 
(minK 8mm thICk 05 pm Anrencon Walt 
Weeks Ansocailion (AWWAI Specificotco., I/f 

l/t 

12.00 R.o 181,71584 2,180,590,OR 199990.00 2.23020050 228 290,000.00 3.000.00000 3758 120.000,00 1,44080003 

joortarl with w.4d.n1 co It.ndmo tool el all 
flttars, bond, lee, yey of any diKe.. & 
cedocey 1.1 r.qo.oed) and teoler with coil., 
wecilled p1,5501, foe d,lI,tenl do. of pipes as 

Pot RehabIIatMIo.. Roweon.. Ryand. 04 
210On.art(S4I.Do 12arn.WT 

19 PUDDLE FLANGE (M.S) 

2.00 No 220,500.00 441,00000 354,00000 708,000.00 6054 1,500.000.00 3.000.000,00 51027 720,000.00 1.440.000.08 20653 

Providing and fining M.s piddle flange oF the 
following diam•sars,.co.nplete in all rlspecl as 

Foe R.IsabII.tatln.. Resesreelo Byanch of 
2100..., (84) IOn I2.mt, WE 

20 

20.1 

R0INSTJ&M(NT2LSQNTRE! 

1.20000 Cut. 2,10000 2.S20500.00 38550.08 31,860,00000 1,16429 35,000.00 18500,000.00 614.29 7.000,00 9.300080.00 271.43 

R,costaln,.nl ol daarsaged concott. moth 
Ooseio & G.00t..53 ICo11cn4, 

Foe hdsablatatlon OIRISmoOI, S.anch 
20.2 8,PA(8,.OF IlEAOWORE$ 

4.00 Li 197,500.00 630.00000 889.00000 3.540.00000 461.90 2,000.000.00 8,000000.00 3,169.84 600,000.00 2,400.000.00 28099 

Repair & Relobibtation 01 cowlIng damaged 
Head moths 

Foe Reltabllatallon of Reseuvole Beandt 

21 

21.) 
21.3 

IFEMOViNG OF PENSTOCK GATE 

2.00 
1000 

(.5 
(.5 

26,290.00 
26,290.00 

52.500,00 377,000.00 354.000,00 574.29 300,000.00 600,000.00 3.002,86 600,000.00 1.200290.00 2,195.71 

Remooing 01 P.nstock Gab, below given slaB. 
etc. CO.nplele in all sespest ndall wadis to 
the Intl. O.IISIOCIo.O of the .r'a.... 
ant hat1., 

Foe RakabISatatlo.. of B.smvol. Stand. 
FOe RIeaIof HN)ltah. 262,500.00 171000.00 1,770,00000 97129 290,000.00 2,500,000.00 892.38 430,06000 4.000000.00 1.72837 

22 

22.) 
22.1 

PEpIS'I'OOI GAIT 
Pron.d.n(, hang and eoeftwec oh P105104k 

Gate below gHen sizes etc. tamplet. in all 
tespect and .11 works 10th. entire satisfaction 
of the coon.., inch.,1.. 

Foe Rolsabllatalloc, of Reveynol, Beanch 
Foe RoloaI oh Hal.)) take 

3.00 
1000 

No 
No 

1,400,000.00 
1,400.000,00 

4,200,000.00 6.195,000.00 18,595.000.08 34230 2,200,000.00 6,600,000.00 91.14 1,630,000.00 5,040500.90 20.00 
14.000.000.00 6.199,00050 61.950,00000 342,50 2.200,000.00 22.000,000.00 57.14 1,680,000,00 16,800,000.00 20.00 

23 

23.1 

WEED CUTTING MACHINE 
Peotcleye.nh oh W,ed Cotba,g Mason. 

Foe 8e.IeaI of Hale)l Lake 2.00 1/s 4,000,000.00 8,000.00000 8,890.000.00 17.700,000,00 1212S 5.000.000.00 10,500.0Q 29.00 12000000 24050000 (97.00) 
24 Pnonlsloeah.um 1.00 Lu 10,000,000.00 10.000.000.0) 10,000,008.00 1050050000 . 10,000,000.00 10.000.000.00 . 10,000,00000 10,000,00000 

SUBTOTAL AMOUNT PAAT.C(Rs) 42.216.SRO.OS 148,69Z200.00 83700.000.80 62.7*000.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT Of PAAT-(A.S.C) An 200300014.02 TT1.783.MO50 800.00 413,57620083 

4 
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BILL No. OS-B 
S. 

ADDITIONAL 65M60 WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FRIJuI HALE2I To PIPRI, KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALEJI LAKE (OVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT S EVAtUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No O.TY UNIT 
RAT 

(Rs) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 
.s.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

RA 
(Rs.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 
(Rs.) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASC IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAJI SInAI SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCII (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CCLI. 
All Items under this head to be carrIed out as per 
specifications. Drawings, relevant BSI/ASTM 

Standards, complete In all respect to the entire 
satisfaction of the Employer, and following Sections 

of the Technical Specifications. Rates shall be 
applicable on all types of buildIng/structures shown 
In the drawings under this contract. 

PART A 

1.1 

EARTH WORKS 

200.00 Sqm 27.11 5,422.00 89.00 17,800.00 228.29 150.00 30,000.00 453.30 33.57 6,714.00 23.83 

IT( CLEARING AND GRU8BING 

Clearing jungle (ordinary S dense) by cutting removing 
all shrubs, trees as per site girth S taking out their 

entire roots and filling the hollows with earth 

complete with dressing consolidating and watering the 

filling including stacking the serviceable materials and 
disposal of useless materials cost of lead, lift and earth 
Included etc. complete in all respects as per drawing, 

standard , specifications and as directed by the 
Engineer. 

1.2 

EXCAVATiONS BACKFILUNG SHORING 

120.00 Cum 1,112.58 133,509.60 938.00 112,560.00 (15.69) 1,500.00 180,000.00 34.82 455.00 54,600.00 (59.10) 

AND DEWATERING 

Eacavation, dewatering and shoring from NGLIEGL up 
to the required level for foundations, trenches and 
tanks & where required etc (rectangular, square & 
circular) in all kind of soil (hard, soft, silty, clayey slit, 

sandy, gravel etc) including dressing, leveling, 

compacting S back filling the escavated earth 
including breaking clods. watering, consolidation by 
ramming in layers not euceeding 9 inches in depth to 

full compaction to obtain 95% modified AASHTO 
density. Excavated earth stacking at appropriate 

suitable place, carting away surplus earth to dispose 
off at locations approved by the local authorities / The 

Engineer etc. complete in all respects as per drawing, 

slandard - specifications .nd as directed by the 
Eneineer. 
From ± (0.00) to (1.Sm) 
From 8 (1.50) to (2.Sm) 20.00 Cum 1,149.67 22,993.40 1,124.09__,, 22480.00 (2.23) 1,800.00 36,000.00 56.57 715.00 14,300.00 (37.81) 



BILL No. OS-B 

ADDITIONAL 65MG0 WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAWI*I  PIPRI. KARACHI 4 
CONSTRUCTION Of OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT NAWI LAKE (CML STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -ii 

SHe DESCRIPTION No WY UNIT 
RAT ES 
(KS) 

AMOUNT 
RATES 

K 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 

(R 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASEIN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATTS 

K 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASt 

/DECREASEIN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAJI SIRAI SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

1.3 

EARTH FILL I ENGINEERED FILLING 

200.00 Cum 167.42 33,484.00 938.00 187,600.00 460.27 1,500.00 300,000.00 79S.95 585.81 117,162.00 249.90 

Providing, spreading and compacting 
earth/engineered filling under floor / foundations and 

where required etc. material borrow from approved 
outs.de sources including breaking clods, leveling. 

dressing, watering and consolidatinE by ramming in 
layers not exceeding 22Smm or (9 inches) In depth to 
full compaction to obtain 95% modified AASHTO 

density. Complete Including all lead & lifts etc. 
compleEe in all respects as per drawing, standard 
specifications and as directed by the Engineer. 

1.4 
STONE / BRICK BALLAST SOUNG 

25.00 Cum 2,225.22 55,630.50 2,478.00 61,950.00 11.36 8,000.00 200,000.00 259.52 2,444.00 61,100.00 9.83 

Providing and laying Stone soling / Brick ballast from 

approved quarry including hand packing & filling voids 

with stone / brIck metals over a consolidated & 
compacted layer of moist earth including ramming & 

compacting with power or hand roller etc. complete In 
all respects as per drawing, standard . specifications 
arid as directed by the Engineer. 

AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 251,039.50 402,390.00 746,000 253,876.00 

2 

2.1 

))p STRUCTI,) 

20.00 Cum 10,500.00 210.00000 9,770.00 195,400.00 (6.95) 15,000.00 300,000.00 42.86 8,200.00 164,000.00 (21.90) 

*111* ems under this head to be carrIed out as per 
relevant specifications (Volume-Il), Drawings, 
BSI/ASTM Standards. etc. complete in all respects as 

and as directed by the Engineer. 

PLAIN CONCRETE WORKS 
Providing and laying plain cement concrete using OPC 

cement type-I with C,A 4 5% Or OPC type-Il and 

approved quality of 25mm (1 inch) maximum size 

graded crush stone aggregate with approved quality 

sand concrete having 28 days preliminary cylindrical 
crushing strength as per drawings / specification. 

including fining and removing of approved formwork. 
mechanically vibrating. leveling, compacting and 
curing etc. complete in all respects as per drawing. 

standard, specifications and as directed by the 
Engineer. 

Below foundation, plinth beam,situ,walls,tanks, over 

stone soling and where required (1000 Psi) 

For Cast in situ concrete and where required 

(1500 Psi) 

4 
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BILL No. OS-B 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KAICHI 4 
CONSTRUCTION 0 OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALEJI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATiVE STATEMENT & (VALUATiON (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

, 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

, 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 
R 

I 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE (%) 

RA 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECR(ASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

- -- ______ (NGINEERING(STIMAT( M/SI4AIISIRAISOOMRO S.&0.BALUCH(PVTLTD NATIONALLOGIST1CSCELL 

2.2 

I)  

II)  

Ill) 
IV)  
V)  

Vi) 

REINFORCED CONCRETE WORKS - 

20.00 
20.00 

12.00 
10.00 
20.00 
12.00 

Cum 

cum 

cum 
cum 
cum 

Cum 

12,980.00 
12,980.00 

12,980.00 
12,241.00 

12,980.00 
12,980.00 

259,600.00 17,700.00 354,000.00 36.36 18,000.00 360,000.00 38.67 14,260.45 285,209.00 9.86 

Providing arid IayinE RCC concrete with (Super 
plasticizer concrete admixture / retarder mix 

according to supplier instruction) of approved 

manufacturer & where required using OPC cement 
type-I with C3A S S% Or OPC type-Il and approved 

quality of 25mm (1 inch) maximum size graded crush 
stone aggregate with approved quakty sand having 28 

days prehminary cylindrical crushing strength as per 

drawings I specification including the cost of fixing & 
removing of approved water tight form work, 
mechanically vibrating, leveling, compacting, 

construction joints and curing etc. but excluding the 
cost of reinforcement etc., complete In all respects as 

per drawing, standard, specifications and as directed 

by the Engineer. 
(Note: Including embedment/7oy1ng of oil concealed 

MEP items as directed by the Engineer/MEP 
Contractor.) 

Four.dat10n5/EquipxnEnt pads (fee any type) 
Ninth Beams I/c nibs / projectIons (4000 psi) 

Rcc Steps & StaIrcase (steps ,I.ndlng & waist) (4000 
psI) 

U13WT.nk (BQtom & Top Slab) (4000 psI) 

259,600.00 17,700.00 354,000.00 36.36 18,000.00 360,000.00 38.67 14,260.45 285,209.00 9.86 

1SS,760.00 17,700.00 212,400.00 36.36 18,000.00 216,000.00 38.67 15,378.S2 184,542.24 18.48 
122,410.00 17,700.00 177,000.00 44.60 18,000.00 180,000.00 47.05 15,378.52 1S3,785.20 25.63 

UGWTank (WaIIsX4000  psI) 
Columnsuptoplinth(4000p51) 

259,600.00 17,700.00 354,000.00 36.36 18,000.00 360,000.00 38.67 15,930.72 318,614.40 22.73 
155,760.00 17,700.00 212,400.00 3636 18,000.00 216,000.00 38.67 1S,930.72 191,168.64 22.73 

AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 1A22,730.O0  1,859,200.00 1.992,000.00 1.582.528.46 

2.3 

STEEL REINFORCEMENT (SUB-STRUCTURE) 

13,080.00 Kg 120.75 1.S79.410.00 300 2.31S.160.00 46S8 150.00 1.962,000.00 24,22 148.49 1,942.249,20 1) 22.97 

Providing, supplying, straightening, cutting, bending, 
fabricating, placing and Installing / binding in posItIon 

etc.. straight or curved deformed steel bar 
reinforcement having minimum yield strength 414 

Mpa (60 ksi or 60.000 Psi), including cost of binding 

wire, chairs, wastages, precast c c spacers and 
welding where required to be followed ASTM A61S 

standard, Only those overlaps ihall be paid which are 
according to the approved Bar Bending Schedule / 
shown on drawings or instructed by the Engineer, all 
kind of R.C.0 work etc.. complete in all respects as per 

drawing. standard, specifications and as directed by 

the Engineer 
(Bars to be cut and placed in position at any level 

according to the Bar bending schedule prepared by 
the contractor and approved by the Engineer). 

4 
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Bill No. 05-B 

A')ITlONAL 65M00 WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 4 4 
CONSTRUCTION Of Of EKE ACCOMOOATION AT HALSJI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCtURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

(K 5.) 
AMOUNT 

RATES 

(R ) ' 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/OECR(ASE IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 

R 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

R 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECR(ASE IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BAIUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

2.4 

ITUMEN COATING 

100.00 sqm 282.45 28,24S.00 266.00 26,600.00 (S.82) 150.00 15,000.00 (46.89), 104.48 10,448.00 (63.01) 

Providing and applying industrial bitumen 
paint/coating (coveragl 7 Kg I 10 Sqm) mixed with 

water component 2 coats on all RCC / CC structural 
member surfaces contact with earth up to plinth level 

etc.. complete in all respects as per drawing, standard 
specifications and as direcled by the Engineer. 

2.S 

TERMITE PROOFING 

120.00_ sqm 225.75 27,090.00 266.00 31,920.00 17.83 1,500.00 180,000.00 564.4S 91.86 11,023.20 (59.31) 

Termite control treatment of sub grade soil, excavated 

surfaces and fill material with HEPTACHLOR 
emulsifiable to 0.5% wIth clean water oz AGENDA 25 

EC of approved equivalent as pex manufacturer's 
specifications and Instructions. etc.. complete in all 
respects as per drawing, standard, specifications and 

as directed by the Engineer. 
(Note: Plinth Area will be measured one time for 
payment where is the number of applications will be 
three times on all horizontal & vertical surfaces of 
the exco'vation for tern,Jf e proofing) 

AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 1,634,745.00 2,373,610.00 2,157,000.00 1.963.720.40 

3.1 

SUPER'STRUCTURE 
Allltems under thIs head to be carried out as per 
relevant specifIcatIons (Volume-Il), Drawings, 

BSI/ASTM Standards, etc. compleEe in all respects as 
and as directed by the Engineer. 

REINFORCED CONCRETE WORKS 

20.00 Cum - 13,536.77 270,735.40 17,700.00 354.000 00 30.75 18,000.00 360,000.00 32.97 15,480.31 309,606.20 ,/" 14.36 

ProvIding and laying RCC concrete with (Super 

plasticizer concrete admixture / retarder mix 
according to supplier Instruction) of approved 

manufacturer & where required using OPC cement 

and approved quality of 25mm (1 Inch) maximum 
size graded crush stone aggregate with approved 

quality sand having 28 days preliminary cylindrical 
crushing strength as per drawings / specification 
including the cost of fixing & removing of approved 

water tight form work, mechanically vibrating. 

leveling, compacting, conslruction (oints and curing 

etc. but excluding the cost of reinforcement etc., 
complete in all respects as per drawing. standard - 

specifications and as directed by the Engineex. 
(Note: fncludinp embedment/laying of oil concealed 
MEP items on directed by the Engineer/MEP 
Contractor) 

4 
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Bill No. 05-B 

4 ADO1TIONAL.SMGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI. KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT IIAI.EJI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE-i)  

'S 

RATES RATES 

(Rs.) 
0 AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT WY UNIT S.No DESCRIPTION 

RATES 

(R5.) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (Tb) 

RATES 

(Rs.) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (Tb) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREA.SE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE  M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO  S.A. O.BALIJCH (PYT) LTD  NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

STEEL REINFORCEMENT  

Providing. supplying. straightening. cutting, bending, 

fabricating. placing and instalhng / binding in p054i0fl 

etc straight or curved deformed steel bar 

reinforcement having mlmmum yield sTrength 414 

Mpa (60 651 or 60.000 Psi), including cost of binding 

wire, chairs. wastages, precast c,c spacers and 

weldirrg where required to be followed ASTM A61S 

stindard Only those overlaps shill be piid which are 

according to the approved Bar Bending Schedule / 

shown on drawings or instructed by the Engineer, all 

kind of R.C.C. work etc., completes all respects as per 

drawirrg, standard, specifications and as directed by 

the Engineer 

(Bars to be cut and placed in position at any level 

according To the Bar bending schedule prepared by 

the contractor and approved by the Engineer). 

32 

177.00 46.58 15000 24.22 148 49 Ground Floor  6,000.00 Kg 1207S 
AMOUNT CARRIED TO COLLECTION  

724.50000 

995,235.40  

1,062,00000 

1,416,000.00  

900.00000 

1,260,000.00  

890,940 00 

1.200.546.20 

22.97 

4 DPC & MASONRY WORKS 

All ilems under this head to be carried out as per 

specifications. Drawings, retenanl BSI/ASTM 

Standards, complete in all respect to Ihe entire 

sallsfactlon of the Employer, and following Sectiont 

of Ike Technical Specifications. Rates haII be 

applicable on all types oi building/slrucrores shown 

in Ihe driwings under this connlract. 

41 Providing and laying DPC 1:2:4 CC.) 2' (50mm) thick 

laid in proper level mined with pudlo @ S lbs per bag 

or other approved material over pllnth beam including 

approved water proofing membrane 4mm thick laid as 

per instruction of manufacturer, curing, finishing etc 

complete ri all respect as per drawing, standard. 

specifications and direction of the Engineer 

20 206.49 1,000.00 577 S  11,550.00  1.77000  35.400 00  70,000 00  73.16  936.00  18.720,00  62 08 
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BILL No. 05-8 

ADOmONAL 6SMGO WiVER  SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 4 4 
CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALEJI LAKE (CML STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & (VALUATION (PACKAGE •11 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 
(Its) 

AMOUNT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/OECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE (%j 

RATES 
(R 
' 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 
OUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAll SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (rifT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

4.2 Providing and laying first cuss solid block masonry In 

cement sand mona, (1:6), upto 6 thIck partition 
wall 6u8'iil2' & 4'x8'x12", regular in shape and size 

with sharp and square corners and parallel faces, free 
from flaws and cracks, curing, scaffolding, racking Out 

the joints, courses shall be kept in time plumb 

including all leads & lifts etc. cornptete in all respect 

as per drawing, standard specifications and direction 
of the Engineer. 

(I) 6" ThIck 
a) Ground Floor 80 Cu.m 741741 593,392.80 11,063.00 885,040.00 49.15 8.00000 640,00000 7.85 12,415.59 993,247.20 67.38 

4.3 

BLOCK MASONRY STEPS AT ENTRANCE(1:3:6) 

5 Cu.rn 6675.48 33,377.40 11,063.00 55,315.00 65.73 8,000.00 40,000.00 19.84 11,700.00 58,500.00 75.27 

Providing and laying block masonry in cement sand 

mortar (1:6). Straight or curved using 6n8'x12' best 
approved quality used and shall be uniform in color, 

regular in shape and size with sharp and square 
corners and parallel faces, free from flaws and cracks, 
curing, scaffolding, racking Out the 1oints, courses shall 

be kept in time plumb including Providing and laying: 
mild steel reinforcement bars / hoop Iron 

reinforcement / milled steel flat wall ties in above 
brick work of, straighten, removing twists, cutting, 
bending, binding, wastage, overlaps, placing holding in 
position tying with binding wire, cost of wire, 
including .11 leads & lifts etc. complete In all respect as 

per drawing, standard , specifications and direction of 
the Engineer. 

AMOUNT CARRIED TO COLLECTION 638,320.20 975,755.00 700,000.00 1,070,467.20 

METAL WORKS 

All items under this head to be carried out as per 
relevant Section of specificaitons (Volume.Il), 
Drawings. BS1/ASTM Standards, complete In all respect 

and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer. 

Providing / fiaing stair railing 3-0' high consist.ng of 

MS. 80: section size 1-1/2'x3 of 16 SWG welded 

with MS. flat 1a1/8 continuously and welded over 
MS. square bars S/85/8' punched in MS. flat 2 3/4' 

high @ 5 1/2"c/c fined in steps of stair I/C painting 3 
coats complete. 

S 

5.1 

Rns 12 25,000.00 173,160.00 249.31 300,000.00 63,720,00 14,430.00 505.17 28.54 49,572.72 5,310.00 4,131.06 

30000.00 AMMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 49.5 fl.72 173,160.00 63.720,00 

  

54 
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AMOUNT 
RATES 
(Rs.) 

UNIT QTY No AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT DESCRIPTION S.No 
RATES 
(Rs.) 

RATES 

(Rs.) 

RATES 

(Rs.) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASE iN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (3t) 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

ADDITIONAL 6SMGD WATER SUPPISCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI. KARACHI 
CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALEJI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

4 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

811$. No. 05-8 

PART-C 

6 

6.1 

WOOD WORKS 

20 Rm 1260 25,200.00 6,195.00 123,900.00 391.67 2,500.00 50,000.00 98.41 19,500.00 390,000.00 1,447.62 

All items under this head lobe carried out as per 

specifications. Drawings, relevant BSI/ASTM 
Slandards, complete in all respect to the entire 

satisfaction of the Employer, and following Sections 

of the Technical Specifications. Rates shall be 
applicable on all types of building/structures shown 

in the drawings under this contract. 

WOODEN DOORS FRAME 

ProvIding, making and fixing OAK WOOD door frame 
as per drawings and finishing schedule including hold 
fast, screws, and stain polish finished. contractor to 

submit the shop drawings for approval etc. complete 

in all respects as per drawing, specifications, and or as 
directed by the consultant / Engineer. 

Frame size 2" a 5" FOR Dl 

6.2 ProvidIng, making and fining OAK WOOD door 

architrave (Beading) fined with the door frame as per 
drawings and finishing schedule including all required 
hard ware for Fining and slain polish finished 

contractor to submit the shop drawinEs for approval 
etc. complete in all respects as per drnwlng, 

specifications, and or as directed by the consultant / 
Engineer. 

Frame tue 3/4" thick, to cover 
finish jamb (Out SIde) for Dl 20 Rm 1575 31,500.00 620.00 12,400.00 (60.63) 3,500.00 70,000.00 122.22 20,150.00 403,000.00 1,179.37 

6.3 

WOODEN FLUSH DOORS (SHUTTERS) 

45 

10 

5gm 
5gm 

6825 

6825 

307,125.00 10,620.00 477,900.00 55.60 15,000.00 675,000.00 119.78 9,100.00 409,500.00 33.33 

Providing and fixing 1'1/2"  thick solid core soft wood 
filling flush door shutters, with 4 mm thick OAK ply 

or Formica pasted on either sides complete, cross 

band of standard specification with 5/8" thick edge 
solid OAK WOOD wood lipping all around, as 

produced by standard manufacturers under power 
driven hydraulic press stain polish finished with or 

without vision panel (6mm local clear glass) as shown 
on drawing as approved by the Engineer. contractor to 

submit the shop drawings for approval etc. complete 

in all respects as per drawing, specifications, and or as 
directed by the consultant / Engineer. 

(lronmongery/ Hardware such as Hinges, Tower bolts. 

Locks. Handle, dooc stopper, kick & puth piate,etc 

measured separately for the payments,) 

01 
D2 68,250.00 10,620.00 106,200.00 55.60 15,000.00 150,000.00 319.78 10,140.00 101,400,00 48.57 

AMMOIJNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 432,O75. 720,400.00 945,000.00 1,303,900.00 

Pa(e7nII 



Ground Floor 42,480.00 2,00000 (75 55) 14.30000 715 00 108.26 121.17 2.12400 19,206.60 960 33 20 40.00000 

36,000.00 

40,000.00 

82 PORCELAIN TILES FLOORING 

Provnding, laying and fining full body Porcelain tiles 

flooning Porcelain tiles either Plane/smooth or 

Tenture of approved color on floor of approved 

manufacturer but not china made according to the 

finisfning schedule with borders, patterns, color and 

design in any floor & any height incladnng 1 6 leveled 

screed bedding mortar wnth Dry Bond slurry, lointing 

the tiles with Joivt filler of approved quality grouting 

maternal (overall thchness as shown rn the drawrnsgs) 

complete rn all respect, as per drawngs, specfications 

and as directed by the Engineer 

Porcelain tiles (Matte) finish of approved colour & 

size ground floor 

noncelain tiles (Glazed) finish of approved colour & 

jround floor  

18 

20 

67. 378. SO 

74,865.00 

sqm 

sqm 

3,900,00 

3,699.80 

70,200.00 

73,996.00 

(46.57) 

(46.57) 

2,000.00 

2,000.00 

5,310.00 

S.3 

4.19 

(1.16) 

3743.2$ 

3743.2$ 

41.86 

41.86 

95,580.00 

106,200.00 

ra a of tt 

Bill. No. OS-B 

S.No 0 OTY UNIT 
RATES 

(Rs.) 

ADDITIONAl. 6SMGD WATER SUPPLY SCI'lEM.ROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 

CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALUI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1)  

AMOUNT INCREASE 

AMOUNT /OECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
RATES 

(Rn.) 

RATES 

(Rs.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (34) 

RATES 

(Rs.) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/O(CREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (34) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE  M/S HAil SIRAJ SOOMRO  S.A. O.BALUCH (PV'T) ITO  NATIONAL LOGISTiCS CELL 

PART-D 

ALUMINIUM WINDOWS I VENTILATORS 

Providing, fabricating and fining anodized I powder 

coaled premium quality aluminum windows and 

ventilators )Fiued, slidrng. hrnged & openable). 

including flyprool mesh, using Pakistan Cable or 

equivalent approved manufacturers including 5mm 

thick tampered glass (tempering works to be carried 

Out Only by manufacturer certified company). fiued to 

concrete or masonry surfaces using color anodized 

long screws with nylon plugs, for window and 

venidators. hinges, stainless steel rollers, locking 

arrangements, handles stays, PVC glazing bead and 

whether strips, Caulking with approved caulking 

compound etc. complete v all respect, as per 

drawings and specifications and all works to be carried 

out to the satisfaction of Engineer 

7 

Wi 25 sgm  8,473 50  211,837.50  26,55000  663.75000  213.33  3.00000  75,000.00  (64.60)  10.40000  260000.00  22.74 
AMOUNT CARRIEDTO CIViL SUMMARY  211.837,50  663.750,00  75,000.00  260.000,00 

INT(RNAL FLOOR FINISHING 

All Items under this head lobe carried Out as per 

specifications, Drawings, relevant BSl/AStM 

Standards, complete In all respect to the entire 

satisfaction of the Employer, and following Sections 

of the Technical Specifications. Rates shall be 

applicable on all types of building/structures shown 

in the drawings under this contract. 

Providing, and laying 3' (75mm) thick PCC grey 

cement screed concrete 1 2,4 floor temped finish as 

per drawing including compacting, paneling, leveling, 

finishing and curing (over all thickness shown iv 

drawings) etc. complete rn all respects as per 

spe<nlicat,ons and as directed by the Engineer 

8 

81 



BILL No. OS-B 

4 ADOfliONAL 6SMGO WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI PIPRI. KARACHI 4 
CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE ACCOMOOATION AT HALEJI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE-i) 

S.No DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RAT S 

AMOUNT 
RAT s 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

, 
(R) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE(S) 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/D(CREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE(%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAIl SIRAJ SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIORAL LOGISTiCS CEU, 

GRANITE ON STEPS (TREAD. RISER) 

6 sqm 9450 56,700.00 26,550.00 159.30000 180.95 15,000.00 90,000.00 58.73 14300.00 85,800.00 51.32 

Providing and laying of imported pro-polished Granite 
20mm thick tiles/slab of approved let black colors, 

borders & tt.ifl5 with 3 groove at nosing including 3 
non of rubber strips as per design, V-joint between 
slabs, including jointing In colored/white cement, sand 
mortar 1:1 including 1:4 cement screed for bedding 

with Dry bond etc. (overall thickness as shown in the 

drawings) complete in all respect as per drawings. 
specifications and to the Instructions of the Engineer. 

(Base rate of tile/slab (Only) P.s.750/ -per Sit) 

C-C CHIPS TILES ON STEPS (TREAD. RISER) 

8 sqm 2940 23,520.00 2,213.00 17,704.00 (24.73) 2,500.00 20,000.00 (14.97) 5,200.00 41,600.00 76.87 

Providing and laying of cement concrete (CC) tiles bull 

nosing in one/full pIece 1' thick (without base mortar) 
for stair case trade with 3 groove at nosing including 

3 non of rubber strips as per design including 1:4 
cement screed for bedding with Dry bond etc. (overall 
thickness as shown in the drawings) complete in all 

respect as per drawings, sp fcatons and to the 

instructions of the Engineer. 

Providing and laying of cement concrete ICC) in 

one/full piece 1/2 thick for stair case riser Including 

1:4 Cement screed for bedding with Dry bond etc. 
(overall thickness as shown in the drawings) complete 
in all respect as per drawings, specifications and to the 

instructions of the Engineer. 

8 sqm 682.5 5,460.00 2,215.00 17,704.00 224.25 15,000.00 120,000.00 2,097.80 65,000.00 520,000.00 9423.81 
GRANITE COUNTER TOP 

8 sqm 9975 19,80000 26,550.00 212,400.00 166.17 15,000.00 120,000.00 50 38 16.90000 135,200.00 69.42 

Providing, laying and fining imported pre'polished 
Granite 20mm thIck counter top as per drawing & 

finishing schedule In any floor activities include 1-1/2 
thick RCC stab, 1:4 CS mortar, fixing on wall including 
cutting/chiseling in RCC / CC members etc., Io,nting, 

grousing, chamfering edging - finishing, maintaining 
proper level with curing at any height / floor etc. 

where required, complete in all respect, as per 

drawings, specifications and or as directed by the 
consultant / Engineer. 

(Base rate of tile/slab (Only) Rs.850/ per Sit) 

Providing and making Planter as shown on drawing all 
works comprising of it waterproofing including 
(puddlo plaster on internal walls with bitumen 

coating) and other related works etc., complete in all 
respects as per drawing, standard - specifications and 
direction of the (ngineer. 

20 sqm 367.5 7,350.00 3,540.00 70,800.00 863.27 1,000.00 20,000.00 172.11 13,000.00 260,000.00 3,437.41 
AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 334,280.10 722 168.00 486,000.00 1,201,096.00 

• 

• I P.s. 90(55 



SILL No. 054 

4 ADDITIONAL 65M00 WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KA(HI 

CONSTRUCTION 0 OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HAWI LAKE (CIVIL STRUCTURE WORKS) 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION (PACKAGE -1) 

SF40 DESCRIPTION No QTY UNIT 
RATES 

AMOUNT 
RATES 

, 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 
(R 

AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/D(CREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE(S) 

RATES 
(R 

AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE (5) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE M/S HAil SIRAJ $006480 SR. D.SALUCH (PVT) LTD NATiONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

9 
9.1 

INTERNAL WALL FINISHES 

700 sqm 52S 367,500.00 620.00 434,000.00 18.10 1,000.00 700,000.00 90.48 284.71 199,297.00 (45.77) 

Providing and applying 1/2" (12mm) thick 1:4 cement 
sand plaster on internal waIls, columns, beams, lintels, 

staircase etc. using expanded metal mesh on joints, 

electrical conduits, corner beads, chamfered edges. 
rounding off corner etc. Including scaffolding, 

including MS Plaster stop as per drawings on edges 

and corners etc. complete in all respects as per 
specification, relevant drawings and as directed by 

Engineer. 

Ground Floor 

9.2 Providing and applying 3 coats of malt enamel /matt 
finish paint (of approved manufacturer) of approved 

quality and shade on walls Including surface 

preparation, primer coat, filling. cutting etc.. as per 
manufacturer's recommendations and directed by the 

Engineer. 

Ground Floor 700 sqm 282.4S 197,715.00 620.00 434,000.00 119.51 1,500.00 3,050,000.00 431.07 618.93 433,251.00 139,13 

9 3 

PORCELAIN TiLES DADO/S1C1RTINt 
Providing and fixing Half body Porcelain either 

Plane/smooth or Texture of approved make but not 
china made & color on internal walls (Skirting & 

Dado), columns etc.. according to finishing schedule 
with borders, patterns and design Including 20mm 
thick 1:4 CS mortar and approved quality grousing 
material for filling. jointing, chipping and tucking of 
existing wall/columns etc. where required (overall 

Ihickness as shown in the drawings) complete in all 
respect specifications and or as directed by the 

consultant / Engineer 

I) PorcelaIn llles (Glazed) flnith at approved colour & 
sIze. 

(Bose rote of fIle (Only) 1650/ 'per Sqm) 

Ground Floor 250 sqm 3465 866,250.00 5,310.00 1.327.500.00 $3.25 1,500.00 375,000.00 (56.71) 3,055.00 763,750.00 (11.83) 
AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 1,431,465.00 2,195,500.00 2,125,000.00 1,396,298,00 

10 

10.1 

jNTERNAL CEIUNG FINISHES 

200 srm 525 105,000.00 620.00 124,000.00 18.10 1,200.00 240,000.00 128.57 332.00 62,400.00 (40.57) 

CEILING PLASTER 

Providing and applying 1/2" thick 3:4 sImple cement 

sand plaster on internal ceiling etc., Including tucking, 
chipping on existing surface etc., scaffolding, curing 

etc. complete in all respects as per drawing, 

specifications and or as directed by the consultant / 
Engineer. 

Ground Floor 

Providing and applyIng 3 coats of malt enamel paint of 
approved manufacturer of approved jet black color 

on ceiling & walls (On walls above false ceiling level) 
including surface preparation, primer coat, filling 
putty etc complete in all respect, as per specifications 

and or as directed by the consultant I Engineer. 

Ground Floor 200 sqm 296.57 59,314.00 620.00 124,000.00 109.06 1,500.00 300,000.00 405.78 650.00 130,000.00 119.17 
AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 164,314.00 "".., 248,000.00 540,000.00 192,400. - 

4 
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BILL No. 05-B 

ADIONAL GSMGO WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HAWI TO PIPRI, KARACHI ,èj 4 
CONSTRUCTiON OF OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALEJI LAKE (CML STRUCTURE WORKS) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT & EVALUATION IPACKAGE -1) 

S.No DESCRIPTiON No QTY UNrE 
RES 

AMOUNT AMOUNT 
AMOUNT INCREASE 

/DECREASE IN 
PERCENTAGE (%) 

TES 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DgCREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

RATES 

s) 
AMOUNT 

AMOUNT INCREASE 
/DECREASE IN 

PERCENTAGE (%) 

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE MIS HAIl SIRAI SOOMRO S.A. D.BALUCH (PVT) LTD NATIONAL LOGISTICS CELL 

PART H 

11 

11.1 

EXTERNAL FINISHES (BUILDING) 

200 sqm 395.43 7908600 797.00 159,400 00 101.55 1,500.00 300.00000 279.33 516.36 103.27200 3058 

(STERNAL PLASTER 

Providing and applying 3/4 thick Rough Cast cement 

sand of 1:6 plaster on external walls, coloumns or 
where required etc. using expanded metal mesh on cc 

& 8cc joints Including scaffolding, curing etc. complete 
in all respect as per drawing, specifications and as 
directed by the contultant I Engineer. 

11.2 Providing and applying 314 thick 1:6 FaIr face 
grooved cement sand plaster cii external wills, 
columns or where required at any height & any floor 

etc. using white & Grey cement approved by the 
Engineer including corner beads, chamfered edges, 
rounding off corneretc. including scaffolding, curing 

etc. complete Is all respects as per drawing. 
specifications and or as directed by the consultant I 
Engineer. 200 sqm 395.43 79,086.00 797.00 159,400.00 101.55 1,500.00 300,000.00 279.33 585.00 117,000.00 47.94 

11 3 EXTERNAL PAINT IWEATHER SHIELD) 

200 sqm 420 84,000.00 620.00 124.00000 47.62 1,500.00 300,000.00 257.14 33098 66.19600 (21.20) 

Providing and applying 3 coats of Weather Shield 
Paint (of approved mustered color shade texture by 

approved equivalent manufacturer) on External Walls, 
Ceilings and where required at any height & any floor 
as shown on drawings, complete In all respect as per 
drawing, specifications and or as directed by the 
consultant / Engineer. 

AMOUNT CARRIED TO CIVIL SUMMARY 242,172.00 892,800.00 900,000.00 286468.00 

12 INTERNAL ELECTRICAL WORKS 
Providing elecrical points complete as per 
specification and drawings / as instructed by engineer. 

% per sqm of covered area) 250 sqm 1,260.00 315,000.00 2,655.00 663,750.00 110.71 2,000.00 500,000.00 58.73 9,360.00 2,340,000.00 642.86 
AMOUNT CARRIED TO ELECTRICAL SUMMARY 315,000.00 663,750.00 500,000.00 2,340,000.00 

13 INTERNAL PWMRING WORKS 

250 xqm 682.50 170,625.00 2,655.00 663,750.00 289.01 2,000.00 500,000.00 193.04 6,760.00 1,690,000.00 890.48 

Providing Plumbing works and pipes and acc.ssriors 

complete as per specification and drawings I as 
instructed by engineer ( % per sqm of covered 
area) 

AMOUNT CARRIED TO PLUMBING SUMMARY 170,625.00 663,750.00 500,000.00 1,690,000.00 
TOTAL AMOUNT OFFICE ACCOMODATION AT HALEJI LAKE 8,293,411.42 3.410.863.00 13.226.000.00 14,914,460.28 

c— \ '—' 
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